


KNORR	 3

MERITOR	 26

WABCO	 55

HALDEX	 70

BPW	 82

ZCAM	 87

IVECO	 92



arcek.com

KNORR
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

4
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
II328090062
II339680062
II369100062

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6009 NEOPLAN 11015565 IVECO 9316 2049
MB 000 420 1282/000 420 0782 DAF 1448915
SCANIA 1390427-1798063

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2001		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3002		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1

FGR 1554

Manufacturer NO
K001274

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2039		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002			  Fiber O-Ring	 1
4038			  Bushing	 1
1009			  Caliper Pin Bush -Long	 1
7003			  Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 1612

Manufacturer NO
K000697

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2004		 Caliper Pin	 1 1009		 Caliper Pin Bush -Long	 1

FGR 1597

Manufacturer NO
II368470064

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

DAF 1448910 SAF3 434 3801 00

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1

1007		 Rubber Bush	 1

FGR 1558

Manufacturer NO
K000944
K010604

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6007-8150822 6022-81 50822 6032
BPW 09.801.02.63.0 IVECO 93162050
DAF 1448913-1623221
MB 000 420 0682-000 420 3982 SAF 3.434.3804.00
SCANIA 1759811-1390429-1743421-1746824-1756389
SETRA 8285515468 NEOPLAN 1101405109.801.02.63.0
IVECO 93162050

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1003		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004		 Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2

4001		 Bushing	 2

FGR 1506

Manufacturer NO
K000698

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

DAF 1448910 SAF3 434 3801 00

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1

1009		 Rubber Bush	 1
7003	Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 1569

Manufacturer NO
K000935

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/ SB7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2001		 Caliper Pin	 1
3002		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1555

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 80 mm

36 x 145 mm
36 x 102 mm 36 x 40 x 82 mm70 x 40 x 39 mm

32 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 150 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

73 x 40 x 39 mm

32 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

32 x 80 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

36 x 145 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 150 mm

73 x 40 x 39 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

34 x 80 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
5

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1005			  Bellow (Red)	 1
6002			  Fiber O-Ring	 1
1006			  Bellow (Black)	 1

6001		 Clamp	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1
1011		 Plastic Cover	 1

FGR 1510

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1005			  Bellow (Red)	 1

6002			  Fiber O-Ring	 1
1006			  Bellow (Black)	 1
6001			  Clamp	 1
1007			  Plastic Bushing	 1

FGR 1511

Manufacturer NO
II350470061

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7... SERIES

CALIPER BELLOW KIT

1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1596

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7/SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER BELLOW SET

1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1 6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

FGR 1562

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 1547

Manufacturer NO
II370760065

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

MB 000 420 1382 

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 1
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 1

4001		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1509

Manufacturer NO
II179320065
II304130065

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2 4001		 Bushing	 2

FGR 1507

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1003		 Trust Part With Bellow	 1 4001		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1508

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

6
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING KIT

8067		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1 5005		 Spring	 2

FGR 1545

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1585

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

CHAIN FOR ADJUSTING SHAFTFGR 1587

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN 7/SK 7… 
SERIES

SCREW FOR CALIPERFGR 1538

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5/SN 5… SERIES

PINION SHAFTFGR 1540

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PINION SHAFT GEARFGR 1591

Manufacturer NO
K001928

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6026

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2007		 Caliper Pin	 1
2008		 Caliper Pin	 1
3006		 Pin Bolt	 1
3007		 Pin Bolt	 1
1010		 Bellow (Red)	 2

4003		 Bushing	 1
4004		 Bushing	 1
1038		 Plastic Ring	 2
7005		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 1572

Manufacturer NO
K001929

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6027

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1037			  Trust Part With Bellow	 1
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 1

4001		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1512

12 LINK

34 x 14 mm

34 x 72 mm

34 x 99 mm

34 x 30 x 65 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 105 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 75 mm34 x 30 x 20 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
7

Manufacturer NO
K0097826K50

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1037		 Trust Part With Bellow	 1 4001		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1513

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5…SERIES

CALIPER COVER SET

8053		 Caliper Cover	 1
3035		 Bolt	 6

6036		 Caliper Seal	 1

FGR 1594

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5…SERIES

DUST COVER

6036		 Caliper Seal	 5

FGR 1595

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5…SERIES

DUST COVER

6036		 Caliper Seal	 5

FGR 1595

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5 / SB 5…SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING KIT

8066		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1 5005		 Spring	 2

FGR 1544

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

CHAIN FOR ADJUSTING SHAFTFGR 1541

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 1592

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5…SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1589

M8 x 16 mm
14 LINK

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

8
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

ADJUSTING PINION GEARFGR 1543

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 2 LINESFGR 1623

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVERFGR 1624

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 3 LINESFGR 1625

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 2 LINESFGR 1626

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVERFGR 1627

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 3 LINESFGR 1616

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 2 LINESFGR 1617

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER FGR 1618

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 5… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 3 LINESFGR 1622

3 LINES

2 LINES

3 LINES

2 LINES

2 LINES

2 LINES

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
9

Manufacturer NO
K000132 
II304130062

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6006 IVECO 97131439
SETRA 8285515563 SCANIA 1390426

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2002		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3003		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1

FGR 1557

Manufacturer NO
K001532

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

BPW 09.801.06.31.0

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
1049		 Caliper Pin Bush-Long	 1

7003		 Bolt Plug	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1

FGR 1602

Manufacturer NO
K000696 
II310370066

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

BPW 09.801.02.97.0 SAF 3.434.3812.00-3.434.3805.00
SCANIA 1477675 MB 002 420 0383

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

4002		 Bushing	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1

FGR 1570

Manufacturer NO
K000375

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

BPW 09.801.06.24.0 MB 000 420 2982
MAN 81 50822 6023 IVECO 42538002

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
1009		 Caliper Pin Bush-Long	 1

1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1
7003		 Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 1614

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2002		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

4002		 Bushing	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1
1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1559

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1

7003		 Bolt Plug	 1
1049		 Caliper Pin Bush-Long	 1

FGR 1600

M16 x 1,5 x 140 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm
36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 80 mm

36 x 135 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 80 mm

36 x 135 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm 73 x 40 x 39 mm 36 x 40 x 82 mm

32 x 80 mm

73 x 40 x 35 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

32 x 80 mm

73 x 40 x 35 mm 36 x 40 x 82 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

10
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2004		 Caliper Pin	 1 1049		 Caliper Pin Bush-Long	 1

FGR 1601

Manufacturer NO
Z001548

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Calibration Nut

1549		 Calibration Nut	 10

FGR 1613

Manufacturer NO
K001301

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7…SERIES

CALIPER COVER SET

1006		 Bellow (Black)	 6
6001		 Clamp	 6

7001		 Bolt Plug	 6
6003		 O-Ring	 6

FGR 1577

Manufacturer NO
II39769F0063

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7…SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6025-81 50822 6010
BPW 09.801.06.10.0 SAF 3.434.3806.00

CALIPER COVER SET

7001		 Bolt Plug	 1 6003		 O-Ring	 1

FGR 1581

Manufacturer NO
K003902

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER COVER SET

1012		 Plastic Cover	 10 1549		 Calibration Nut	 10

FGR 1580

Manufacturer NO
II328090061

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

BPW 03.801.02.76.0 SAF 3.434.3807.00 MB 000 420 2682

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1

FGR 1582

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7…SERIES

ADJUSTING NUTFGR 1549

32 x 80 mm

73 x 40 x 35 mm

35 mm

Manufacturer NO
K000029

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN7… SERIES

CALIPER COVER SET

1011		 Plastic Cover	 10 1549		 Calibration Nut	 10

FGR 1579

DAF 1459407 MAN 81 50822 6021 MB 000 423 4687

38 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
11

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER COVER SET 35mm

1012		 Plastic Cover	 10
1549		 Calibration Nut	 10

6037		 Caliper Seal	 10

FGR 1611

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1529			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1522			  Leveller	 1
1547			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1517

Manufacturer NO
K000945

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6024

CALIPER COVER SET 38mm

1011		 Plastic Cover	 10
1549		 Calibration Nut	 10

6037		 Caliper Seal	 10

FGR 1610

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7 /SN 6/SN 7 … SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1522

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SN 7 … SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLERFGR 1590

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SHAFTFGR 1527 

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN 7/SK 7/SL 7/SM 7… 
SERIES

PINION SHAFTFGR 1528

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSINGFGR 1529

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

12
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING SET

1529		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2

5001		 Spring	 1
1548		 Bushing For Leveller	 1

FGR 1530

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7…SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING SET

1529		 Caliper Bridge Assembly 	 1 5001		 Spring	 1

FGR 1531

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN 7/SK 7/SL 7/SM 7… 
SERIES

CALIPER CHAINFGR 1539

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN 7/SK 7/SL 7/SM 7… 
SERIES

GEAR FOR ADJUSTING SHAFTFGR 1542

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

BUSHING FOR LEVELLERFGR 1548

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 3 LINESFGR 1551

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 2 LINESFGR 1552

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVERFGR 1553

29 LINK 2 LINES

3 LINES

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
13

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

BRAKE PAD RETAINER REP.KIT

6006		 Brake Pad Retainer	 1
8004		 Pin	 1

6004		 Washer	 1
6005		 Cotter Pin	 1

FGR 1583

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

1011		 Plastic Cover	 2
1549		 Calibration Nut	 1
8004		 Pin	 2

6004		 Washer	 2
6005		 Cotter Pin	 2

FGR 1584

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1529			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1633			  Leveller	 1
1547			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1658

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

PINION SHAFTFGR 1655

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SHAFTFGR 1656

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7/SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

PINION SHAFTFGR 1657

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1633

Manufacturer NO
II19712004
II30679004

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

BPW 09.801.02.76.0 SAF 3.434.3807.00 MB 000 420 2682

BRAKE PAD RETAINER REP.KIT

6006		 Brake Pad Retainer	 2
8004		 Pin	 2

6004		 Washer	 2
6005		 Cotter Pin	 2

FGR 1583/1

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

14
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
K000365

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

MB 000 420 2282

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

4002		 Bushing	 1
1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1
7002		 Bolt Plug	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1

FGR 1571

Manufacturer NO
K011117
K031844K50

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

SCANIA 1756390-1906779

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2031		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

7001		 Bolt Plug	 1 
6003		 O-Ring	 1
1048		 Caliper Bush	 1
7002		 Bolt Plug	 1
1055		 Fiber O-Ring (Red)	 1
1056		 Bellow (Black)	 1
7020		 Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 1593

Manufacturer NO
II397690062

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

IVECO 42537451

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 2
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

4002		 Bushing	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1
7002		 Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 1556

Manufacturer NO
ll358510062

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

MB 000 420 1182 SCANIA 1415149

CALIPER PERNO REPAIR KIT

2001		 Caliper Pin	 1
2037		 Caliper Pin	 1
3002		 Pin Bolt	 1
3034		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
1051		 Plastic Bushing	 1

FGR 1575

Manufacturer NO
K010813

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2006		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3005		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
4005		 Bushing	 1

1005		 Bellow (Red)	 2
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 2
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1
7004		 Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 1606
Manufacturer NO
ll179320062
II197140062

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2002		 Caliper Pin	 1
2037		 Caliper Pin	 1
3003		 Pin Bolt	 1
3034		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1

1051		 Plastic Bushing	 1
1052		 Bellow (Black)	 1
1053		 Dust Cover	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1576

55 x 40/39 mm

40 x 12 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

36 x 114 mm

32 x 80 mm

34 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

36 x 64 mm

40 x 25 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

36 x 40 x 20 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

40 x 12 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm
36 x 114 mm

36 x 84 mm

40 x 35,6 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

36 x 135mm

34 x 120 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 125 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 150 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

36 x 135 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 140 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 125 mm

34 x 120 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
15

Manufacturer NO
K000687

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

DAF 1603326

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2001		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3002		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1

1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1607

Manufacturer NO
ll197140062

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2002		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3003		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1

1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1
1052		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
1054		 Rubber Tap	 1

FGR 1578

Manufacturer NO
ll197330062

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2002		 Caliper Pin	 1
2005		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3003		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1

1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1
1052		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
1053		 Dust Cover	 1

FGR 1603

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1

1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1

FGR 1565

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2004		 Caliper Pin	 1 1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1

FGR 1566

Manufacturer NO
ll197140063

SERIES
SN 7… SERIES

COVER SET

1054		 Rubber Tap	 1 6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1615

Manufacturer NO
ll344730063

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

COVER SET

1053		 Dust Cover	 1 6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1604

36 x 40 x 82 mm

55 x 40/39 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 150 mm

36 x 145 mm

82 x 80 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

34 x 80 mm

36 x 135 mm
M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 140 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm34 x 80 mm

36 x 135 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 140 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

32 x 80 mm
55 x 40 x 39 mm

32 x 80 mm

55 x 40 x 39 mm
M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

16
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
II350470063

SERIES
SB 7…SERIES

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1 6001		 Clamp	 1

FGR 1599

Manufacturer NO

SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT COMPLETE

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1529			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1523			  Leveller	 1
1546			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1548			  Bushing For Leveller	 1
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1515

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 7…SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1529			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1525			  Leveller	 1
1547			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1516

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1003			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1004			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1529			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1524			  Leveller	 1
1547			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1514

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 7/SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER PIN BUSH SHORTFGR 1008

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1525

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1524

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER PIN BUSHFGR 1048

34 x 40 x 50 mm

55 x 40/39 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
17

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1

1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1

FGR 1605

Manufacturer NO
K013007

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2006		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3005		 Pin Bolt	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 2
1011		 Plastic Cover	 1
7004		 Bolt Plug	 1

7012		 Bolt Plug	 1
6006		 Brake Pad Retainer	 1
8004		 Pin	 1
6004		 Washer	 1
6005		 Cotter Pin	 1
1549		 Calibration Nut	 1

FGR 1609

Manufacturer NO
II304130065

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1001		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2 4001		 Bushing	 2

FGR 1501

Manufacturer NO
K000472
K002845
K007417K50

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6019-80 50822 6034-81 50822 6037 IVECO 42541412
BPW 09.801.06.33.0 SAF 3.434.381.20.0 MB 000 420 3482

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

4002		 Bushing	 1
1009		 Caliper Pin Bush-Long	 1
7002		 Bolt Plug	 1
7003		 Ring	 1
7001		 Bolt Plug	 1
6003		 O-Ring	 1

FGR 1568

Manufacturer NO
K001300
K010603
K000366

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6031-81 50822 6020
MB 000 420 4082-000 420 4982-000 420 2382
DAF 1689313-1622785 BPW 09.801.66.32.0
SAF 3.434.3814.00 IVECO 42541413

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2

4001		 Bushing	 2

FGR 1500

Manufacturer NO
K001915
K001925
K028451

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

MB 000 420 4382

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
7002		 Bolt Plug	 1
1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1

FGR 1561

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

55 x 40 x 39 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

32 x 80 mm

40 x 12 mm

36 x 114 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

73 x 40 x 39 mm 36 x 40 x 82 mm

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

40 x 12 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

55 x 40 x 39 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

40 x 25 mm

40 x 18 mm

36 x 64 mm

36 x 114 mm

M16 x 1,56 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 85 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

18
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1001		 Trust Part With Bellow	 1 4001		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1502

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 1
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 1

4001		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1503

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7/SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

METAL COVER KIT

8054		 Caliper Metal Cover	 1
3035		 Bolt	 6

3036		 Bolt	 2

FGR 1608

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING SET

1532		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2

5001		 Spring	 1
1548		 Bushing For Leveller	 1

FGR 1533

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1005			  Bellow (Red)	 1
6002			  Fiber O-Ring	 1
1006			  Bellow (Black)	 1

6001			  Clamp	 1
4002			  Bushing	 1
7001			  Bolt Plug	 1
6003			  O-Ring	 1
1007			  Plastic Bushing	 1
1011			  Plastic Cover	 1

FGR 1504

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1001		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2
4001		 Bushing	 2
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1
6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1

1006		 Bellow (Black)	 1
6001		 Clamp	 1
1007		 Plastic Bushing	 1

FGR 1505

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

METAL COVER KIT

8068		 Caliper Metal Cover	 1 3022		 Bolt	 8

FGR 1550

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSINGFGR 1532

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

M8 x 1,25 x 16 mm M8 x 1,25 x 50 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
19

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING SET

1532		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1 5001		 Spring	 1

FGR 1534

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1532			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1521			  Leveller	 1
1546			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1
1548			  Bushing For Leveller	 1

FGR 1518

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

ROLLER BEARING KITFGR 1546

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7/SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1521

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 3 LINESFGR 1619

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

PLATIC COVER 2 LINESFGR 1620

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVERFGR 1621

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 3 LINESFGR 1628

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER 2 LINESFGR 1629

2 LINES

3 LINES

2 LINES

3 LINES

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

20
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 6/SN 7… SERIES

PLASTIC COVER FGR 1630

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1523

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1532			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1523			  Leveller	 1
1546			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1519

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2
1532		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
5001		 Spring	 1
1546		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
1586		 Leveller	 1
1528		 Pinion Shaft	 1

1527		 Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1539		 Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1001		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002		 Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001		 Bushing	 2

FGR 1632

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2006		 Caliper Pin	 1
3005		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
4005		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1574

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2
1535			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1526			  Leveller	 1
1546			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
5001			  Spring	 1

FGR 1520

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7-SK 7…SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2
1535		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
5001		 Spring	 1
1546		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
1588		 Leveller	 1
1528		 Pinion Shaft	 1

1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1001			  Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002			  Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001			  Bushing	 2

FGR 1631

36 x 40 x 20 mm

36 x 64 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
21

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1588

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

LEVELLERFGR 1634

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7/SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSINGFGR 1535

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1001		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002		 Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001		 Bushing	 2
1535		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1634		 Leveller	 1
1546		 Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539		 Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527		 Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528		 Pinion Shaft	 1
1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2
5001		 Spring	 1

FGR 1659

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
1005		 Bellow (Red)	 1

6002		 Fiber O-Ring	 1
4002		 Bushing	 1
7027		 Bolt Plug	 1
1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1

FGR 1647

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7/SL7/SM7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING SET

1535		 Caliper Bridge Assembly 	 1
1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2

5001		 Spring	 1

FGR 1536

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SN 7/SK 7/SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

SHAFT HOUSING SET

1535		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1 5001		 Spring	 1

FGR 1537

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7... SERIES

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY SET

1535		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1650		 Calibration Bolt	 2

5001		 Spring	 1

FGR 1654

40 x 14 mm

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

55 x 40 x 39 mm

36 x 40 x 82 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

22
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2003		 Caliper Pin	 1
2004		 Caliper Pin	 1
3001		 Pin Bolt	 1

3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
1008		 Caliper Pin Bush-Short	 1

FGR 1564

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SCANIA SET

Scania Caliper Repair Kit Set Complete

1500			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1547			  Roller Bearing Set	 1
1537			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1573			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1

1550			  Metal Cover Set	 1
1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1

FGR 1642

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
MAN TGA NEW MODEL SET

Man TGA Caliper Rep.Kit Set Complete (New)

1506			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1531			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1547			  Roller Bearing Set	 1
1561			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1

FGR 1641

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT Q69mm

1069		 Trust Part With Bellow	 1
1002		 Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 1

4043		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1646

Manufacturer NO
K046523K50

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT Q69mm

1069		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002		 Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2

4043		 Bushing	

FGR 1643

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT Q69mm

1069		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2 4043		 Bushing	 2

FGR 1644

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT Q69mm

1069		 Trust Part With Bellow	 1 4043		 Bushing	 1

FGR 1645

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING SCREWFGR 1650

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

55 x 40 x 39 mm

M
16

 x
 1

,5
 x

 8
0 

m
m

M
16

 x
 1

,5
 x

 8
5 

m
m

17 x 15 x 7 mm

17 x 15 x 7 mm

17 x 15 x 7 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16x 10 mm

9,50 mm

17 x 15 x 7 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
23

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
AXOR NEW MODEL SET

Axor Caliper Rep.Kit Set Complete (NEW)

1506		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1538		 Calibration Bolt	 2
1527		 Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528		 Pinion Shaft	 1

1539		 Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1534		 Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1546		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
1561		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1

FGR 1640

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
AXOR OLD MODEL SET

Axor Caliper Rep.Kit Set Complete (OLD)

1506			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1

1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1531			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1546			  Roller Bearing Set	 1
1561			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1

FGR 1639

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ACTROS BPW OLD MODEL SET

Actros BPW Cal.Rep.Kit Set Complete(Old)

1500			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1547		 Roller Bearing Set	 1

1550			  Caliper Cover Set	 1
1537			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1602			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1

FGR 1637

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ACTROS BPW NEW MODEL

Actros BPW Cal.Rep.Kit Set Comp.(New)

1500			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1527			  Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1534			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1

1550			  Caliper Cover Set	 1
1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1568			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
1546			  Roller Bearing Set	 1

FGR 1638

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

1069		 Trust Part With Bellow	 2
1002		 Shaft Body Dust Rubber	 2
4001		 Bushing	 2
1535		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1649		 Leveller	 1
1648		 Roller Bearing Set	 1

1539		 Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1653		 Adjusting Mechanism Shaft	 1
1528		 Pinion Shaft	 1
1650		 Calibration Bolt	 2
5001		 Spring	 1
1542		 Bushing For Leveller	 1

FGR 1651

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

ROLLER BEARING KITFGR 1648

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SN 7… SERIES

CALIPER BEARING SUPPORTFGR 1649

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7... SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISMFGR 1653

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

24
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
12-160 MAN

12-160 Man Caliper Rep.Kit Set Complete

1509			  Caliper Rep. Kit	 1
1547			  Caliper Bearing Set	 1
1554			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
1540			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1581		 Caliper Cover Set	 1

1538			  Calibration Bolt	 1
1591			  Pinion Shaft Gear	 1
1545			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1587			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1

FGR 1635

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
12-180 TGL MAN

12-180 Tgl Man Cal.Rep.Kit Set Complete

1572			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
1592			  Caliper Bearing Set	 1
1540			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1544			  Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
1502			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1

1541			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1
1543			  Adjusting Pinion Gear	 1
1538			  Calibration Bolt	 1
1594			  Caliper Cover Set	 1

FGR 1636

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVER SUPPORT

1072		 Caliper Lever Support	 5

FGR 1660

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SL 7/SM 7… SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE

1643			  Caliper Repair Kit	 1
1650			  Calibration Bolt	 2
1653			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1528			  Pinion Shaft	 1
1539			  Calibration Shaft Chain	 1

1537			  Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
1648			  Roller Bearing Set	 1
1647			  Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
1542			  Adjusting Shaft Gear	 1
1608			  Metal Cover Kit	 1

FGR 1652

Manufacturer NO
381.413

SERIES
 

IVECO 93161192

CALIPER BELLOW KIT

1057			  Caliper Rubber	 2
4035			  Ring Small	 2
4036			  Ring Big	 2
4037			  Ring	 1

1058			  Rubber Cover	 1
1059			  Dust Cover	 2
1060			  Plastic Cover	 1

FGR 1598

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7... SERIES

SAF 0 214 102 100

CALIPER PIN BUSH LONGFGR 1009

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
SB 6/SB 7… SERIES

CALIPER PIN BUSH LONGFGR 1049

36 x 40 x 82 mm

34 x 80 mm

34 x 145 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

13,20 mm

34 x 40 x 50 mm

13 LINK

M16 x 1,5 x 150 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

18 x 16 x 10 mm

13,20 mm

40 x 14 mm

55 x 40 x 39 mm 36 x 40 x 82 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M8 x 1,25 x 16 mm M8 x 1,25 x 50 mm

9,50 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 85 mm

32 x 80 mm

36 x 114 mm

17 x 15 x 7 mm

73 x 40 x 35 mm

73 x 40 x 39 mm

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
25

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
 

CALIPER CAPS 

1073		 Caliper Caps 	 5

FGR 1661

Manufacturer NO
381.413

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER REPAIR KIT

1011		 Plastic Cover 38 Mm	 2
1549		 Adjusting Nut	 2
6004		 Washer	 2
6005		 Cotter Pin	 2

6006		 Brake Pad Retainer	 2
6037		 Caliper Caps 	 2
7028		 Shoe Retainer	 5
8004		 Pin	 2

FGR 1662

KNORR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

arcek.com

MERITOR
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
27

Manufacturer NO
MCK1102

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

MAN 81 50802 6017-81 50802 6020-81 50802 6121
RENAULT 5001858717

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2013		 Caliper Pin	 1
2014		 Caliper Pin	 1
3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
3012		 Pin Bolt	 1
1065		 Dust Cover	 2
4008		 Bushing	 1

4009		 Bushing	 2
7009		 Bolt Plug	 2
4013		 Caliper Ring	 2
4012		 Caliper Ring	 1
4011		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3500

Manufacturer NO
MCK1103

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

MAN 81 50802 6022

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2013		 Caliper Pin	 1
2015		 Caliper Pin	 1
3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
1065		 Dust Cover	 2
4009		 Bushing	 2

7009		 Bolt Plug	 2
4011		 Caliper Ring	 2
1023		 Rubber Bush	 1
4010		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3503

Manufacturer NO
ST1156

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

MAN 81 50802 6016

DUST COVER SET

1021		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3544

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2013		 Caliper Pin	 1
2014		 Caliper Pin	 1
1021		 Dust Cover	 2
1065		 Dust Cover	 2
4008		 Bushing	 1

4009		 Bushing	 2
7009		 Bolt Plug	 2
4013		 Caliper Ring	 2
4012		 Caliper Ring	 1
4011		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3501

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2013		 Caliper Pin	 1
2015		 Caliper Pin	 1
3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
1021		 Dust Cover	 2
1065		 Dust Cover	 2

4009		 Bushing	 2
7009		 Bolt Plug	 2
4011		 Caliper Ring	 1
4010		 Caliper Ring	 1
1023		 Rubber Bush	 1

FGR 3502

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

DUST COVER SET

1065		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3633

35 x 135 mm

35 x 73 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 90 mm 48 x 37 x 13,5 mm

40 x 37 x 35/33 mm

45 x 34,5 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm
42 x 37 x 14 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

45 x 34,5 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

35 x 135 mm

28,5 x 110 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm40 x 39/38 x 19 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

40 x 30 x 19 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

45 x 34,5 mm

35 x 135 mm

28,5 x 110 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm

45 x 34,5 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm
42 x 37 x 14 mm

35 x 135 mm

35 x 73 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

48 x 37 x 13,5 mm

40 x 37 x 35/33 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

28
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
68321678PK10

SERIES
 

MAN 81 50822 0006

SHIM FOR CALIBRATION GEAR

3504		 Shim For Calibration Gear	 1

FGR 3504

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER SHAFT GEARFGR 3505

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIBRATION GEAR RFGR 3506 Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIBRATION GEAR LFGR 3507

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER SHAFT GEARFGR 3509

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIBRATION GEAR RFGR 3510

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER ADJ.GEAR SET-R

3506		 Calibration Gear R	 2
3505		 Calibration Shaft Gear	 1

8013		 Plug	 2

FGR 3508
Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER ADJ.GEAR SET-L

3507		 Calibration Gear L	 2
3505		 Calibration Shaft Gear	 1

8013		 Plug	 2

FGR 3508-1

35 mm

35 mm

37,50 mm

37,50 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
29

Manufacturer NO
SJ4112

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES/ELSA 195-225 SERIES/
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092329 

SHIM FOR CALIBRATION GEAR

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
4023		 Bushing	 2

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3514

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIBRATION GEAR LFGR 3511

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES/ELSA 195-225 SERIES/
DUCO SERIES

ROLLER BEARING KITFGR 3513

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER SPRING RFGR 3524

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER ADJ.GEAR SET-R

3510		 Calibration Gear R	 2
3509		 Calibration Shaft Gear	 1

8013		 Plug	 2

FGR 3512

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER ADJ.GEAR SET-L

3511		 Calibration Gear L	 2
3509		 Calibration Shaft Gear	 1

8013		 Plug	 2

FGR 3512-1

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER-R

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3515

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER-L

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3516

37,50 mm

37,50 mm

37,50 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

30
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER SPRING SET R

3524		 Caliper Spring R	 1
6029		 Metal Part	 1

6030		 Pin Holder	 1
6031		 Spring Holder	 1

FGR 3524-1

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER SPRING SET L

3525		 Caliper Spring L	 1
6029		 Metal Part	 1

6030		 Pin Holder	 1
6031		 Spring Holder	 1

FGR 3525-1

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM

8041		 Mechanism	 1
5010		 Spring	 1
6024		 Washer Small	 5

6025		 Washer Small	 4
6032		 Washer Double Side	 1

FGR 3559

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER SPRING LFGR 3525

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

Adjusting Mechanism Clutch Systems RFGR 3557

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

Adjusting Mechanism Clutch Systems LFGR 3558

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

GASKETFGR 3604

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

GASKETFGR 3605

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
31

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2016		 Caliper Pin	 1
2017		 Caliper Pin	 1
3014		 Pin Bolt	 1
3015		 Pin Bolt	 1
4014		 Bushing	 1

1022		 Dust Cover	 2
1025		 Dust Cover	 2
4009		 Bushing	 2
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2
4013		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3517

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2016		 Caliper Pin	 1
2017		 Caliper Pin	 1
4014		 Bushing	 1
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

1025		 Dust Cover	 2
4009		 Bushing	 2
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2
4013		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3518

Manufacturer NO
MCK1244

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

3013		 Pin Bolt	 4
1026		 Plastic Plug	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1

1022		 Dust Cover	 2
1024		 Dust Cover	 2
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3645

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

4006		 Bushing	 2 7018		 Tappet	 2

FGR 3646

Manufacturer NO
MCK1240

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

3608		 Indicator Bar	 1 3013		 Pin Bolt	 4

FGR 3647

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

GASKETFGR 3606

Manufacturer NO
MCK1140
MCK1243

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 85107912 RENAULT 5001860791 MAN 81 50802 6025

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2016		 Caliper Pin	 1
2017		 Caliper Pin	 1
3014		 Pin Bolt	 1
3015		 Pin Bolt	 1
3044		 Pin Bolt	 1
3013		 Pin Bolt	 4

4009		 Bushing	 2
4015		 Bushing	 1
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2
4013		 Caliper Ring	 2
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3523

35 x 144 mm

31 x 84 mm

45 x 28 mm

31 x 42 x 45 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

42 x 37 x 14 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 150 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 90 mm

45 x 28 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 40 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

31 x 84 mm 35 x 144 mm

31-33 x 42 x 30 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 90 mm M18 x 1,50 x 150 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

45 x 28 mm
42 x 37 x 14 mmM16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

31 x 84 mm

35 x 144 mm

31 x 42 x 45 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

45 x 28 mm

42 x 37 x 14 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

32
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
MCK1088

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

3013		 Pin Bolt	 4
1026		 Plastic Plug	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1

1022		 Dust Cover	 2
1025		 Dust Cover	 2
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3649

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET

3551		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3553		 Calibration Mechanism	 1
3554		 Mechanism Gear	 2

3023		 Bolt	 8
9005		 Gasket	 1

FGR 3550

Manufacturer NO
MCK1309

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1025		 Dust Cover	 2
4006		 Bushing	 2

7018		 Tappet	 2

FGR 3592

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1026		 Plastic Plug	 1
6014		 Small Seal	 1

4021		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3642

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM COVERFGR 3551

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

GASKETFGR 9005

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM COVERFGR 3552

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISMFGR 3553

45 x 28 mm

Ø 37 x 40 x 11 mm
Ø 12 x 20 x 7 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 40 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
33

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR R (MANUAL)

8039		 Calibration Gear R	 1 5009		 Spring	 1

FGR 3555

Manufacturer NO
MCK1254

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2035		 Caliper Pin	 1
2036		 Caliper Pin	 1
4015		 Bushing	 1
4021		 Ring	 2
3018		 Pin Bolt	 1

3026		 Pin Bolt	 1
7080		 Bolt Plug	 2
3024		 Pin Bolt	 4
1022		 Dust Cover	 2
4009		 Bushing	 2

FGR 3644

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR L (MANUAL)

8040		 Calibration Gear L	 1 5009		 Spring	 1

FGR 3556

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM GEARFGR 3554

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM GEAR SETFGR 3554-1

Manufacturer NO
MCK1298

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 85109890 - RVI 5001866989

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2029		 Caliper Pin	 1
2028		 Caliper Pin	 1
3018		 Pin Bolt	 1
3026		 Pin Bolt	 1
3024		 Pin Bolt	 4
3025		 Pin Bolt	 4

1022		 Dust Cover	 2
4009		 Bushing	 2
4015		 Bushing	 1
4021		 Caliper Ring	 2
7080		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3598

Manufacturer NO
MCK1310

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 85109892

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

3018		 Pin Bolt	 1
3025		 Pin Bolt	 4
3024		 Pin Bolt	 4

1022		 Dust Cover	 2
7080		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3600Manufacturer NO
MCK1317

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 85109889

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2028		 Caliper Pin	 1
2030		 Caliper Pin	 1
3018		 Pin Bolt	 2
3025		 Pin Bolt	 4
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

4021		 Ring	 2
4015		 Bushing	 2
4009		 Bushing	 2
7080		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3599

49,50 mm

49,50 mm

35 x 117 mm 35 x 117 mm

35 x 117 mm

31 x 78 mm
31 x 78 mm

31 x 117 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm
35 x 39 x 30 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm
35 x 39 x 30 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

M14 x 1,50 x 40 mm M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm M14 x 1,50 x 40 mm

M14 x 1,50 x 40 mm

37 x 40 x 11 mm 37 x 40 x 11 mm

37 x 40 x 11 mm

45 x 17,50 mm
45 x 17,50 mm

45 x 17,50 mm

31 x 33 x 42/30 mm 31 x 33 x 42/30 mm

31 x 33 x 42/30 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 117 mm M18 x 1,50 x 117 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 117 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 80 mm M18 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

M14 x 1,50 x 40 mm

M
18

 x
 1

,5
0 

x 
11

7 
m

m

45 x 17,50 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

34
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
MCK1253

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

3024		 Pin Bolt	 4
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

7080		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3648

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET

3595		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3553		 Calibration Mechanism	 1
3554		 Mecanism Gear	 2

9007		 Gasket	 1
3032		 Bolt	 8

FGR 3594

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIBRATION MECHANISM SETFGR 3595

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR

8077		 Adjusting Gear	 1 5018		 Spring	 1

FGR 3596

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES/DUCO SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1022		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3673

Manufacturer NO
MCK1139-68324854PK10

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 3092272-20777352-85107913 RENAULT 5001845388
MAN 81 50802 6024-81 50802 6027

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1024		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3543

Manufacturer NO
SJ4098

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 3092261

CALIPER ROLLER SET

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
4029		 Bushing	 2

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3650

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

GASKETFGR 9007

45 x 17,50 mm

M14 x 1,50 x 40 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
35

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2018		 Caliper Pin	 1
2019		 Caliper Pin	 1
3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
3012		 Pin Bolt	 1
3013		 Pin Bolt	 4
1024		 Dust Cover	 2

4009		 Bushing	 3
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2
6013		 Washer	 2
1022		 Dust Cover	 2
3044		 Pin Bolt	 1

FGR 3519

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET

3614		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3616		 Calibration Mechanism	 1
3615		 Mechanism Gear	 2

3023		 Bolt	 8
9010		 Gasket	 1

FGR 3613

Manufacturer NO
MCK1086

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2018		 Caliper Pin	 1
2019		 Caliper Pin	 1
3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
3012		 Pin Bolt	 1
3013		 Pin Bolt	 4

4009		 Bushing	 3
7010		 Bolt Plug	 2
6013		 Washer	 2
1022		 Dust Cover	 2
3044		 Pin Bolt	 1

FGR 3520

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM GEARFGR 3615

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER GEAR SETFGR 3615-1

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM COVERFGR 3614

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISMFGR 3616

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER BEARING CAPFGR 3591

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

GASKETFGR 9010

M20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm

35 x 126 mm

35 x 126 mm

33-35 x 66 mm

33-35 x 66 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

45 x 28 mm

45 x 28 mm

47 mm

47 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

36
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
SJ4111

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES/DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092283

INDICATOR BARFGR 3607

Manufacturer NO
68323746PK10

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

VOLVO 20706975

CALIPER SEALFGR 3603

Manufacturer NO
MCK131

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

INDICATOR BARFGR 3608

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

4031		 Bushing	 2
4032		 Seal	 2

4033		 Clamp	 2

FGR 3593

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3582

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER

4044		 Roller Bearing Set	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3651

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER

4029		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3583

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3560

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
37

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
ELSA 195-225 SERIES

CALIPER SEALFGR 3643

Manufacturer NO
SJ4021

SERIES
LISA SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
3012		 Pin Bolt	 1

7011		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3522

Manufacturer NO
SJ4061

SERIES
LISA SERIES

GASKET SET

9009		 Gasket	 1
1042		 Seal	 1
1043		 Cap Metal	 1
1044		 Seal	 1

1045		 Plastic Cover	 1
1046		 O-Ring	 1
1047		 Dust Cover	 1
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3597

Manufacturer NO
SJ4031

SERIES
LISA SERIES

CALIPER BEARING KIT

8044		 Bearing	 1
6033		 Washer	 1
4017		 Bushing	 1

8045		 Bearing	 1
4030		 Caliper Ring	 1

FGR 3590

Manufacturer NO
MCK1022
MCK1152

SERIES
LISA SERIES

CALIPER SHAFT REPAIR KIT R

8046		 Opreration Shaft R	 1
8047		 Fixed Ramp R	 1

8051		 Ball	 3
8050		 Anti Rotation Pin	 1

FGR 3609 Manufacturer NO
MCK1021
MCK1151

SERIES
LISA SERIES

CALIPER SHAFT REPAIR KIT L

8048		 Opreration Shaft L	 1
8049		 Fixed Ramp R	 1

8051		 Ball	 3
8050		 Anti Rotation Pin	 1

FGR 3610

Manufacturer NO
SJ4076

SERIES
LISA SERIES

RENAULT 5001845385-5001837006 VOLVO 3098108

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2020		 Caliper Pin	 1
2021		 Caliper Pin	 1
3011		 Pin Bolt	 1
3012		 Pin Bolt	 1
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

4009		 Bushing	 2
4016		 Bushing	 2
4026		 Bushing	 1
7011		 Bolt Plug	 2
4018		 Caliper Ring	 2

FGR 3521

35 x 79 mm 35 x 132 mm
35-36 x 39 x 47 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm M20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

35-30 x 41 mm 42 x 17,50 mm 35 x 39 x 30 mm

37 x 47 x 12 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

42 x 17,50 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

38
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
SJ4074

SERIES
LISA SERIES

VOLVO 3098111

MECHANISM GEAR R

8042		 Adjusting Gear R	 1 5017		 Spring	 1

FGR 3561

Manufacturer NO
SJ4113 

SERIES
LISA SERIES

VOLVO 3092763

ADJUSTING MECHANISM R

8019		 Mechanism R	 1
5011		 Spring	 1

8021		 Gear Small	 1

FGR 3563

Manufacturer NO
SJ4114

SERIES
LISA SERIES

VOLVO 3092764

ADJUSTING MECHANISM L

8020		 Mechanism L	 1
5011		 Spring	 1

8021		 Gear Small	 1

FGR 3564

Manufacturer NO
SJ4073

SERIES
LISA SERIES

VOLVO 3098110 

MECHANISM GEAR L

8043		 Adjusting Gear L	 1 5017		 Spring	 1

FGR 3562

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
LISA SERIES

BRAKE LINNING PLATEFGR 3589

Manufacturer NO
MCK1171

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2032		 Caliper Pin	 1
2033		 Caliper Pin	 1
3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
3000		 Pin Bolt	 1
4034		 Bushing	 2
7019		 Bolt Plug	 2
9008		 Gasket	 1
1039		 Big Dust Cover	 2

1040		 Small Dust Cover	 2
1041		 Cover Seal	 2
3031		 Discharging Bolt Washer	 1
3027		 Pin Bolt	 2
3028		 Pin Bolt	 2
3029		 Pin Bolt	 4
3030		 Pin Bolt	 1

FGR 3581

Manufacturer NO
MCK1192

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

3004		 Pin Bolt	 1
3000		 Pin Bolt	 1
7019		 Bolt Plug	 2

1039		 Big Dust Cover	 2
1040		 Small Dust Cover	 2
1041		 Cover Seal	 2

FGR 3602

M16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 55 mm

Ø 42 x 28 mm

Ø 32 x 97/37 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 55 mm

M12 x 1,75 x 30 mm

M10 x 1,50 x 20 mm

M12 x 1,75 x 20 mm

Ø 32 x 97/62 mm

Ø 32 x 36 x 55 mm

Ø 42 x 28 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
39

Manufacturer NO
MCK1293

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET R

3584		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
3037		 Caliper Bolt	 2
8055		 Plate	 1
3038		 Caliper Bolt R	 2

2042		 Caliper Pin R	 2
8056		 Caliper Gear	 2
8057		 Caliper Gear	 1
8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

FGR 3625

Manufacturer NO
MCK1292

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET L

3584		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
3037		 Caliper Bolt	 2
8055		 Plate	 1
3039		 Caliper Bolt L	 2

2043		 Caliper Pin L	 2
8056		 Caliper Gear	 2
8057		 Caliper Gear	 1
8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

FGR 3626

Manufacturer NO
DSL6R

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM R

3584		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
8057		 Caliper Gear	 1
8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

2042		 Caliper Pin R	 2
8056		 Caliper Gear	 2

FGR 3631

Manufacturer NO
DSL6L

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM L

3584		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
8057		 Caliper Gear	 1
8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

2042		 Caliper Pin L	 2
8056		 Caliper Gear	 2

FGR 3632

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER PLATE REPAIR KIT R

3037		 Caliper Bolt	 2
3038		 Caliper Bolt R	 2

8055		 Plate	 1

FGR 3617

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER DUST COVER SET

1039		 Big Dust Cover	 2
1040		 Small Dust Cover	 2

1041		 Cover Seal	 2

FGR 3641

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

SEALFGR 1050

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER SEALFGR 6035

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

40
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER PLATE REPAIR KIT L

3037		 Caliper Bolt	 2
3039		 Caliper Bolt L	 2

8055		 Plate	 1

FGR 3618

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER PLATE REPAIR KIT L

2042		 Caliper Pin R	 2 8056		 Caliper Gear	 2

FGR 3627

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER PLATE REPAIR KIT R

2043		 Caliper Pin L	 2 8056		 Caliper Gear	 2

FGR 3628Manufacturer NO
DSL5R

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET R

8059		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1
5020		 Spring	 1
6038		 Green Seal	 2

6039		 Circlip	 2
6040		 Wavy Washer	 2
8061		 Pin	 1

FGR 3620

Manufacturer NO
DSL5L

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET L

8060		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1
5020		 Spring	 1
6038		 Green Seal	 2

6039		 Circlip	 2
6040		 Wavy Washer	 2
8061		 Pin	 1

FGR 3621

Manufacturer NO
MCK1291

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTIN MECHANISM SET R

8059		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1
5020		 Spring	 1
6038		 Green Seal	 2
6039		 Circlip	 2

6040		 Wavy Washer	 2
8061		 Pin	 1
8057		 Caliper Gear	 1
8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

FGR 3622

Manufacturer NO
MCK1290

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET L

8060		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1
5020		 Spring	 1
6038		 Green Seal	 2
6039		 Circlip	 2

6040		 Wavy Washer	 2
8061		 Pin	 1
8057		 Caliper Gear	 1
8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

FGR 3623

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER STABILIZER BARFGR 3629

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
41

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

8057		 Caliper Gear	 1 8058		 Caliper Gear	 1

FGR 3630

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING LEVER

8073		 Shaft Level	 1 3043		 Caliper Bolt	 1

FGR 3639

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

BRAKE PAD RETAINER  REPAIR KIT

8062		 Pad Retainer	 1 3027		 Caliper Bolt	 1

FGR 3640

Manufacturer NO
MCK1294

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER SHAFT REPAIR KIT

3601		 Caliper Bearing	 1
8063		 Housing	 1
9008		 Gasket	 1

3031		 Discharging Bolt Washer	 1
3029		 Caliper Bolt	 2
8026		 Crank	 1

FGR 3624

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER SHAFT SET

8026		 Crank	 1
6017		 Seal	 1

8036		 Bearing	 2

FGR 3580

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

HOUSING REPAIR KIT

8063		 Housing	 1
9008		 Gasket	 1

3031		 Discharging Bolt Washer	 1
3030		 Caliper Bolt	 2

FGR 3638

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT SET

8036		 Bearing	 2
3601		 Caliper Bearing	 1

4039		 Bushing	 1

FGR 3619

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 SERIES

CALIPER BEARINGFGR 3601

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

42
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
MCK1116

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 85102094-3092255-3095627

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2022		 Caliper Pin	 1
2023		 Caliper Pin	 1
3016		 Pin Bolt	 1
3017		 Pin Bolt	 1
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

4022		 Bushing	 2
4020		 Plastic Bushing	 1
7012		 Bolt Plug	 2
4021		 Ring	 2

FGR 3537

Manufacturer NO
MCK1118

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 85102092-3092256-3096768

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2022		 Caliper Pin	 2
3016		 Pin Bolt	 2
1022		 Dust Cover	 2
4022		 Bushing	 2

4020		 Plastic Bushing	 1
7012		 Bolt Plug	 2
4021		 Ring	 2

FGR 3538

Manufacturer NO
MCK1299

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3095628-85107718-3096769-3092268

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2022		 Caliper Pin	 1
3016		 Pin Bolt 	 2
3017		 Pin Bolt 	 1

1022		 Dust Cover	 2
7012		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3542

Manufacturer NO
MCK1237
MCK1239

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092263

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET R

8016		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 2
1025		 Dust Cover	 2
6018		 Circlip	 2

8035		 Caliper Plug	 2
4019		 Plastic Bushing	 2
6016		 Seal	 2

FGR 3533

Manufacturer NO
MCK1236

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092262

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET L

8017		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 2
1025		 Dust Cover	 2
6018		 Circlip	 2

8035		 Caliper Plug	 2
4019		 Plastic Bushing	 2
6016		 Seal	 2

FGR 3534

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2022		 Caliper Pin	 2
1022		 Dust Cover	 2
4022		 Bushing	 2

4020		 Plastic Bushing	 1
1025		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3540

Manufacturer NO
MCK1065
MCK1066

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2022		 Caliper Pin	 1
1022		 Dust Cover	 2

7012		 Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 3541

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1025			  2

FGR 3549

Ø 35 x 60 mm Ø 35 x 102 mmØ 35 x 102 mm

Ø 35 x 102 mm Ø 35 x 102 mm

Ø 35 x 102 mm

Ø 35 x 102 mm

Ø 35 x 102 mmØ 40 x 35 x 77 mm

Ø 40 x 35 x 77 mm

Ø 40 x 35 x 77 mm

Ø 40 x 18 mm Ø 40 x 18 mm

Ø 40 x 18 mm

Ø 40 x 18 mm

Ø 45 x 49 x 31 mm Ø 45 x 49 x 31 mm

Ø 63,50 x 45 x 1,50 mm Ø 63,50 x 45 x 1,50 mm

Ø 37 x 40 x 11 mm Ø 37 x 40 x 11 mm

Ø 35-36 x 39 x 30 mm

Ø 35-36 x 39 x 30 mm

Ø 35-36 x 39 x 30 mm

M20 x 2 x 80 mm M20 x 2 x 125 mm M20 x 2 x 125 mm

M20 x 2 x 125 mm

M20 x 2 x 80 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
43

Manufacturer NO
MCK1237half

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092263 HALF 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET R

8016		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1
1025		 Dust Cover	 1
6018		 Circlip	 1

8035		 Caliper Plug	 1
4019		 Plastic Bushing	 1
6016		 Seal	 1

FGR 3535

Manufacturer NO
MCK1113

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 85102093-3092267

ADJUSTING MECHANISM FRONT R-L

8015		 Adjusting Mechanism R-L	 1
6014		 Small Seal	 1

6015		 Big Seal	 1

FGR 3526

Manufacturer NO
SJ4103
MCK1112

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 85102096-3092266 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM REAR R

8014		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1 6014		 Small Seal	 1

FGR 3527

Manufacturer NO
SJ4102
MCK1111

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 85102095-3092265

ADJUSTING MECHANISM REAR L

8015		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1 6014		 Small Seal	 1

FGR 3528

Manufacturer NO
SJ4108

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 85109977-3092260-21109755

BEARING SUPPORT SET

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2
4029		 Bushing	 2

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
6015		 Big Seal	 1

FGR 3539-1

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT SET

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2 4029		 Bushing	 2

FGR 3539

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT-R

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3545

Manufacturer NO
MCK1236half 

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092262 HALF

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET L

8017		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1
1025		 Dust Cover	 1
6018		 Circlip	 1

8035		 Caliper Plug	 1
4019		 Plastic Bushing	 1
6016		 Seal	 1

FGR 3536

Ø 45 x 49 x 31 mm Ø 45 x 49 x 31 mmØ 63,50 x 45 x 1,50 mm Ø 63,50 x 45 x 1,50 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

44
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
SJ4097
MCK1399

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092259-85109976-21109754

BEARING SUPPORT R

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2
4023		 Bushing	 2

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
6015		 Big Seal	 1

FGR 3545-1

Manufacturer NO
SJ4096

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092258-85109975-21109753

BEARING SUPPORT L

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2
4023		 Bushing	 2

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
6015		 Big Seal	 1

FGR 3546-1

Manufacturer NO
SJ4105

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092269 

CALIPER COVER GASKET SET

9003		 Gasket	 1
6014		 Small Seal	 1

6015		 Big Seal	 1
1026		 Plastic Plug	 1

FGR 3530

Manufacturer NO
MCK1238

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092264

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

8035		 Caliper Plug	 2
1025		 Dust Cover	 2

6018		 Circlip	 2

FGR 3532

Manufacturer NO
MCK1041
680832277PK4

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3095669

CALIPER COVER GASKET SET

9002		 Gasket	 1
6014		 Small Seal	 1

6015		 Big Seal	 1
1026		 Plastic Plug	 1

FGR 3529

Manufacturer NO
6838322774PK4
SJ4109

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3092270 

CALIPER COVER GASKET SET

9004		 Gasket	 1
6014		 Small Seal	 1

6015		 Big Seal	 1
1026-1		 Plastic Plug	 1

FGR 3531

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT L

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3546

Manufacturer NO
68322563PK4

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM RFGR 3636

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
45

Manufacturer NO
MCK1067

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

VOLVO 3095626-3092271

CALIPER SHAFT GEAR SET

8018		 Caliper Shaft Gear	 1
5007		 Spring	 1

5008		 Spring	 1

FGR 3547

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL (R-REAR)

8023		 Spline Shaft Rear-R 	 1
8026/1		 Bearing Housing -R	 1
8027		 Adjusting Gear Big -R	 1
8029		 Adjusting Gear Small	 1
8030		 Ball	 22
1031		 Bearing Housing	 1
8032		 Roller Bearing	 1
1027		 Dust Cover	 1

6019		 Shim	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1
1030		 Screw	 1
4025		 Bushing	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap-Big	 1
1029		 Plastic Cap-Small	 1
5013		 Spring Big-R	 1
5015		 Spring Small-R	 1

FGR 3565

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL (R-REAR)

8022		 Spline Shaft Rear-L	 1
8026/2		 Bearing Housing-L	 1
8028		 Adjusting Gear Big -L	 1
8029		 Adjusting Gear Small	 1
8030		 Ball	 22
1031		 Bearing Housing	 1
8032		 Roller Bearing	 1
1027		 Dust Cover	 1

6019		 Shim	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1
1030		 Screw	 1
4025		 Bushing	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap-Big	 1
1029		 Plastic Cap-Small	 1
5012		 Spring Big-L	 1
5014		 Spring Small-L	 1

FGR 3566

Manufacturer NO
68322562PK4

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM LFGR 3637

Manufacturer NO
68322900PK10

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

ANTI ROTATION PLATEFGR 3548

Manufacturer NO
68322655PK10

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

PLUGFGR 1026

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
DUCO SERIES

PLUGFGR 1026-1

26 TEETH 26 TEETH

Ø 50 x 55 x 20 mm Ø 50 x 55 x 20 mm

M10 x 1,50 x 50 mm
M10 x 1,50 x 50 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

46
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL FRONT R

8025		 Spline Shaft Front-R 	 1
8026/1		 Bearing Housing -R	 1
8027		 Adjusting Gear Big -R	 1
8029		 Adjusting Gear Small	 1
8030		 Ball	 22
1031		 Bearing Housing	 1
8032		 Roller Bearing	 1
1027		 Dust Cover	 1

6019		 Shim	 1 
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1
1030		 Screw	 1
4025		 Bushing	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap-Big	 1
1029		 Plastic Cap-Small	 1
5013		 Spring Big-R	 1
5015		 Spring Small-R	 1

FGR 3567

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL FRONT R

8038		 Spline Shaft Front-R 	 1
8026/1		 Bearing Housing -R	 1
8027		 Adjusting Gear Big -R	 1
8029		 Adjusting Gear Small	 1
8030		 Ball	 22
1031		 Bearing Housing	 1
8032		 Roller Bearing	 1
1027		 Dust Cover	 1

6019		 Shim	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1
1030		 Screw	 1
4025		 Bushing	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap-Big	 1
1029		 Plastic Cap-Small	 1
5013		 Spring Big-R	 1
5015		 Spring Small-R	 1

FGR 3634

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL FRONT L

8024		 Spline Shaft Front-L	 1
8026/2		 Bearing Housing-L	 1
8028		 Adjusting Gear Big -L	 1
8029		 Adjusting Gear Small	 1
8030		 Ball	 22
1031		 Bearing Housing	 1
8032		 Roller Bearing	 1
1027		 Dust Cover	 1

6019		 Shim	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1
1030		 Screw	 1
4025		 Bushing	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap-Big	 1
1029		 Plastic Cap-Small	 1
5012		 Spring Big-L	 1
5014		 Spring Small-L	 1

FGR 3568

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

CALIPER REAPIR KIT FULL L FRONT

8037		 Spline Shaft Front-L	 1
8026/2		 Bearing Housing-L	 1
8028		 Adjusting Gear Big -L	 1
8029		 Adjusting Gear Small	 1
8030		 Ball	 22
1031		 Bearing Housing	 1
8032		 Roller Bearing	 1
1027		 Dust Cover	 1

6019		 Shim	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1
1030		 Screw	 1
4025		 Bushing	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap-Big	 1
1029		 Plastic Cap-Small	 1
5012		 Spring Big-L	 1
5014		 Spring Small-L	 1

FGR 3635

Manufacturer NO
SJ4011
MCK1213

SERIES
D3 SERIES

MAN 81 50802 6009-81 50802 6008
MB 000 420 0676-000 420 0276-000 420 0176

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2024		 Caliper Pin	 1
2025		 Caliper Pin	 1
3018		 Pin Bolt	 1
3015		 Pin Bolt	 1
1032		 Dust Cover	 2

4027		 Bushing	 2
4028		 Bushing	 1
7013		 Bolt Plug	 2
7014		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3569

Manufacturer NO
SJ4001

SERIES
D3 SERIES

RENAULT 5001822994

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2024		 Caliper Pin	 1
2025		 Caliper Pin	 1
3018		 Pin Bolt	 1
3015		 Pin Bolt	 1

1032		 Dust Cover	 2
7013		 Bolt Plug	 2
7014		 Dust Cover	 2

FGR 3570

26 TEETH

48 TEETH 48 TEETH

26 TEETH

Ø 50 x 55 x 200 mm

Ø 50 x 55 x 200 mm Ø 50 x 55 x 20 mm

Ø 50 x 55 x 200 mm

M10 x 1,50 x 50 mm

M10 x 1,50 x 50 mm
M10 x 1,50 x 50 mm

M10 x 1,50 x 50 mm

Ø 32 x 36 x 42 mm

Ø 32-33 x 36 x 30 mm

Ø 32 x 117 mm

Ø 32 x 117 mm

Ø 32 x 74 mm

Ø 32 x 74 mm

Ø 37 x 12 mm

Ø 37 x 12 mm

Ø 32 x 61 x 20 mm
Ø 32 x 61 x 20 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 117 mm
M18 x 1,50 x 117 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 90 mm
M18 x 1,50 x 90 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
47

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT FRONT R (26 GEAR)

8025		 Spline Shaft Front-R 	 1 8026/1		 Bearing Housing-R	 1

FGR 3573

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT REAR R (26 GEAR)

8023		 Spline Shaft Rear R	 1 8026/1		 Bearing Housing -R	 1

FGR 3575

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT FRONT R (48 GEAR)

8038		 Spline Shaft Rear-R 	 1 8026/1		 Bearing Housing -R	 1

FGR 3611

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT FRONT R (48 GEAR)

8029		 Adjusting Gear-Small	 1
1030		 Screw Rubber	 1
6034		 Shim	 1

5015		 Spring Small R	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1

FGR 3587

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT FRONT R (48 GEAR)

8029		 Adjusting Gear-Small	 1
1030		 Screw Rubber	 1
6034		 Shim	 1

5014		 Spring Small L	 1
8031		 Adjusting Bolt	 1

FGR 3588

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT FRONT L (26 GEAR)

8024		 Spline Shaft Front-L	 1 8026/2		 Bearing Housing-L	 1

FGR 3574

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT REAR L (26 GEAR)

8024		 Spline Shaft Rear L	 1 8026/1		 Bearing Housing -R	 1

FGR 3576

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPLINE SHAFT FRONT L (48 GEAR)

8037		 Spline Shaft Front-L	 1 8026/2		 Bearing Housing-L	 1

FGR 3612

26 TEETH 26 TEETH

48 TEETH 48 TEETH

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

48
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR R

5013		 Spring Big R	 1
6026		 Washer-Big	 4

6027		 Washer	 3
5002		 Spring Housing	 1

FGR 3585

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SPRING SET R

5013		 Spring Big R	 1 5015		 Spring Small R	 1

FGR 3578

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR L

5012		 Spring Big L	 1
6026		 Washer-Big	 4

6027		 Washer	 3
5002		 Spring Housing	 1

FGR 3586

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR L

5012		 Spring Big L	 1 5014		 Spring Small L	 1

FGR 3579

Manufacturer NO
SJ1212

SERIES
D3 SERIES

MAN 81 50802 6007 MB 000 423 0082 RENAULT 5001831176

CALIPER COVER SET

1027		 Dust Cover Cap	 1
1028		 Plastic Cap	 1

3021		 Caliper Bolt	 4
3022		 Caliper Bolt	 2

FGR 3571

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATEFGR 3572

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR BIGFGR 8027

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR BIGFGR 8028

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ADJUSTING GEAR SMALLFGR 8029

M8 x 1,25 x 40 mm

M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
49

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

BALL BEARING SET

8030		 Ball	 22 1031		 Bearing Housing	 1

FGR 3577

Manufacturer NO
463-464 MAN NEW MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE R

3502		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3504		 Shim For Calibration Gear	 1
3559		 Pinion Shaft	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1

3524-1		 Caliper Spring Set R	 1
3508		 Calibration Gear Set R	 1
3605		 Caliper Gasket	 1
3557		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1

FGR 3659

Manufacturer NO
463-464 MAN NEW MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE L

3502		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3504		 Shim For Calibration Gear	 1
3559		 Pinion Shaft	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set 	 1

3525-1		 Caliper Spring Set L	 1
3508-1		 Calibration Gear Set L	 1
3606		 Caliper Gasket	 1
3558		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1

FGR 3660

Manufacturer NO
463-464 MAN OLD MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE L

3502		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3504		 Shim For Calibration Gear	 1
3559		 Pinion Shaft	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1

3525-1		 Caliper Spring Set L	 1
3512-1		 Calibration Gear Set L	 1
3604		 Caliper Gasket	 1
3558		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1

FGR 3658
Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 370-390-400

SERIES
LISA SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE R

3521		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3561		 Mechanism Gear R	 1
3563		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1
3590		 Caliper Bearing Ring Set	 1
3589		 Brake Lining Plate	 1
3609		 Caliper Shaft Set R	 1
9009		 Gasket	 1

1042		 Seal	 1
1043		 Cap Metal	 1
1044		 Seal	 1
1045		 Plastic Cover	 1
1046		 O-Ring	 1
1047		 Dust Cover	 1

FGR 3661

Manufacturer NO
463-464 MAN OLD MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 1 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE R

3502		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3504		 Shim For Calibration Gear	 1
3559		 Pinion Shaft	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1

3524-1		 Caliper Spring Set R	 1
3512		 Calibration Gear Set R	 1
3604		 Caliper Gasket	 1
3558		 Adjusting Mechanism 	 1

FGR 3657

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

ROLLER BEARINGFGR 8032

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
D3 SERIES

SHIMFGR 6019
Ø 45 x 34,5 mm

Ø 45 x 34,5 mm

Ø 45 x 34,5 mm

Ø 45 x 34,5 mm

Ø 35 x 39 x 30 mm

Ø 35 x 39 x 30 mm

Ø 35 x 39 x 30 mm

Ø 35 x 39 x 30 mm

35 x 135 mm

35 x 135 mm

35 x 135 mm

35 x 135 mm

28,5 x 110 mm

28,5 x 110 mm

28,5 x 110 mm

28,5 x 110 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,5 x 150 mm

35 x 79 mm

35-30 x 41 mm 35 x 39 x 30 mm

37 x 47 x 12 mm

42 x 17,5

35 x 132 mm

35-36 x 39 x 47 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm M20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

35 mm

35 mm

37,50 mm

37,50 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

39 x 37/36 x 15 mm

40 x 398 x 19 mm

40 x 398 x 19 mm

40 x 398 x 19 mm

40 x 398 x 19 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

50
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 370-390-400

SERIES
LISA SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE L

3521		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3562		 Mechanism Gear L	 1
3564		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1
3590		 Caliper Bearing Ring Set	 1
3589		 Brake Lining Plate	 1
3610		 Caliper Shaft Set L	 1
9009		 Gasket	 1

1042		 Seal	 1
1043		 Cap Metal	 1
1044		 Seal	 1
1045		 Plastic Cover	 1
1046		 O-Ring	 1
1047		 Dust Cover	 1

FGR 3662

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 420 OLD MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 2 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE L

3523		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3556		 Adjusting Gear Manual L	 1
3554-1		 Adjusting Gear	 1
3551		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3543		 Dust Cover Set	 1
3553		 Pinion Shaft	 1

3608		 Indicator Bar	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1
3591		 Bearing Cap	 1
3642		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
9005		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3023		 Caliper Bolt	 8

FGR 3664

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 420-MAN TGA NEW MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 2 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE L

3519		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3556		 Adjusting Gear Manual L	 1
3615-1		 Adjusting Gear	 1
3614		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3543		 Dust Cover Set	 1
3616		 Pinion Shaft	 1

3608		 Indicator Bar	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1
3591		 Bearing Cap	 1
3642		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
9010		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3033		 Caliper Bolt	 8

FGR 3666

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 440

SERIES
ELSA 2 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE

3644		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3596		 Adjusting Gear Manual 	 1
3554-1		 Adjusting Gear	 1
3595		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3543		 Dust Cover Set	 1
3553		 Pinion Shaft	 1

3608		 Indicator Bar	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1
3591		 Bearing Cap	 1
3642		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
9007		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3032		 Caliper Bolt	 8

FGR 3667

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 420-MAN TGA NEW MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 2 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE R

3519		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3555		 Adjusting Gear Manual R	 1
3615-1		 Adjusting Gear	 1
3614		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3543		 Dust Cover Set	 1
3616		 Pinion Shaft	 1

3608		 Indicator Bar	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1
3591		 Bearing Cap	 1
3642		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
9010		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3033		 Caliper Bolt	 8

FGR 3665

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 420 OLD MODEL

SERIES
ELSA 2 SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE R

3523		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3555		 Adjusting Gear Manual R	 1
3554-1		 Adjusting Gear	 1
3551		 Calibration Mechanism Cover	 1
3543		 Dust Cover Set	 1
3553		 Pinion Shaft	 1

3608		 Indicator Bar	 1
3603		 Caliper Seal	 1
3591		 Bearing Cap	 1
3642		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
9005		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3023		 Caliper Bolt	 8

FGR 3663

35 x 79 mm

35-30 x 41 mm 35 x 39 x 30 mm

31 x 84 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 150 mm 35 x 126 mm

35 x 117 mm

31 x 78 mm

31 x 33 x 42/30 mm

45 x 17,50 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 117 mm

M18 x 1,50 x 80 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm 35 x 39 x 30 mm37 x 40 x 11 mm

M14 x 1,50 x 40 mm

33-35 x 66 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

45 x 28 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40

M18 x 1,50 x 150 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

45 x 28 mm
42 x 37 x 14 mm

49,50 mm

47 mm

49,50 mm47 mm

35 x 126 mmM20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm

35 x 39 x 30 mm

45 x 28 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 40 mm

33-35 x 66 mm

35 x 144 mm

31-33 x 42 x 30 mm

37 x 47 x 12 mm

42 x 17,5

35 x 132 mm

35-36 x 39 x 47 mm

M20 x 1,50 x 90 mm M20 x 1,50 x 150 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
51

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DX195 R SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE R

3581		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3584		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
3617		 Caliper Plate Repair Kit R	 1
3620		 Mechanism Set R	 1
3627		 Pistons Repair Kit R	 1
3580		 Adjusting Shaft Kit	 1

3601		 Caliper Bearing	 1
3639		 Caliper Shaft Level	 1
6035		 Seal	 1
3630		 Central Fork & Pignon	 1
1050		 Seal	 1
8063		 Housing	 1

FGR 3652

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
VOLVO DUCO SERIES

Caliper Repair Kit Set Complete Front R-L

3537		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3533		 Pinion Shaft R	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3607		 Indicator Bar	 1
3548		 Anti Rotation Plate	 1

3528		 Adjusting Mechanism	 1
3547		 Caliper Shaft Gear	 1
3529		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3636		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1

FGR 3654

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVELLER

4023		 Bushing	 2 4024		 Ball Bearing	 2

FGR 3674

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING GEAR MANUAL

5009		 Spring	 1 8086		 Adjusting Gear	 1

FGR 3675

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
VOLVO-DUCO SERIES

Caliper Repair Kit Set Complete Rear R

3537		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3533		 Pinion Shaft R	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3607		 Indicator Bar	 1
3548		 Anti Rotation Plate	 1

3527		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1
3547		 Caliper Shaft Gear	 1
3529		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3636		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1

FGR 3655

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 420 OLD MODEL

SERIES
DX195 L SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE L

3581		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3584		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
3618		 Caliper Plate Repair Kit L	 1
3621		 Mechanism Set L	 1
3628		 Pistons Repair Kit L	 1
3580		 Adjusting Shaft Kit	 1

3601		 Caliper Bearing	 1
3639		 Caliper Shaft Level	 1
6035		 Seal	 1
3630		 Central Fork & Pignon	 1
1050		 Seal	 1
8063		 Housing	 1

FGR 3653

Manufacturer NO
RENAULT 420 OLD MODEL

SERIES
VOLVO-DUCO SERIES

Caliper Repair Kit Set Complete Rear L

3537		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
3534		 Pinion Shaft L	 1
3514		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
3607		 Indicator Bar	 1
3548		 Anti Rotation Plate	 1

3528		 Adjusting Mechanism L	 1
3547		 Caliper Shaft Gear	 1
3529		 Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3637		 Adjusting Mechanism R	 1

FGR 3656

Ø 32 x 97/37 mm Ø 32 x 97/37 mmØ 32 x 97/62 mm Ø 32 x 97/62 mm

Ø 32 x 36 x 55 mm Ø 32 x 36 x 55 mm

Ø 42 x 28 mm Ø 42 x 28 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 80 mm M16 x 1,50 x 80 mmM16 x 1,50 x 55 mm M16 x 1,50 x 55 mm

M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm M8 x 1,25 x 20 mm
M10 x 1,5 x 20 mm M10 x 1,5 x 20 mm

M12 x 1,75 x 20 mm M12 x 1,75 x 20 mm

M12 x 1,75 x 30 mm M12 x 1,75 x 30 mm

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

52
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
MCK1127

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVELLER KIT R

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
4023		 Bushing	 1

4024		 Ball Bearing	 1
6015		 Big Seal	 1

FGR 3676

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER SEAL KIT

6078		 Caliper Seal	 10 6079		 Circlip	 10

FGR 3678

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER SEAL KIT

6078		 Caliper Seal	 10

FGR 3680

Manufacturer NO
MCK1264

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER  REPAIR KIT

3057		 Caliper Screw	 1 8088		 Pad Retainer	 1

FGR 3682

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BUSHING KIT

4039		 Bushing	 5

FGR 3683

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER  REPAIR KIT

3056		 Caliper Screw	 1 8087		 Pad Retainer	 1

FGR 3681

Manufacturer NO
MCK1128

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVELLER KIT L

3513		 Roller Bearing Set	 1
4023		 Bushing	 2

4024		 Ball Bearing	 2
6015		 Big Seal	 1

FGR 3677

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
 

CALIPER CIRCLIP KIT

6097		 Caliper Circilip	 10

FGR 3679

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
53

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER  REPAIR KIT

3031		 Washer	 2
3629		 Caliper Stabilizer Bar	 2
6080		 Pin	 2

6081		 Cotter Pin	 2
7035		 Shoe Retainer	 4

FGR 3684

Manufacturer NO

SERIES
 

CALIPER CALIBRATION SEAL KIT

6082		 Circlip	 10

FGR 3687

Manufacturer NO
SL4052

SERIES
RENAULT 5001845385

CALIPER GUIDE&BUSH REPAIR KIT

1065		 Dust Cover	 2	
2049		 Caliper Bolt	 1
2050		 Caliper Bolt	 1
3058		 Caliper Screw	 1
3059		 Caliper Screw	 1

4046		 Bushing	 1
4047		 Plastic Bushing	 2
4048		 Ring	 2
7036		 Bolt Cap	 1
7037		 Bolt Cap	 1

FGR 3685

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

SPRINGFGR 3686

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

CALIPER BOOTS REPAIR KITFGR 3689

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

CALIPER PISTONS & PIGNONS REP.KIT RFGR 3691

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

CALIPER PISTONS & PIGNONS REP.KIT LFGR 3692

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

CALIPER PLATE REPAIR KIT RFGR 3694

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

CALIPER PLATE REPAIR KIT LFGR 3695

M18 x 1,5 x 135 mm

M18 x 1,5 x 95 mm

Ø 30 x 34 x 26 mm

Ø 32 x 42 x 12 mm
Ø 30-30,5 x 34 x 26 mm

Ø 
30

 x
 7

5 
m

m

Ø 
30

 x
 1

35
 m

m

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

54
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET RFGR 3696

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET RFGR 3698

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET LFGR 3697

Manufacturer NO
DX225

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET LFGR 3699

MERITOR



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
55

arcek.com

WABCO
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

56
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
5003				   Spring	 1
8005				   Adjusting Screw	 1
1013				   Dust Cover	 1
2009				   Caliper Pin	 1
2010				   Caliper Pin	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1
3009				   Pin Bolt	 1

1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2 
4004				   Bushing	 4
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2
5004				   Spring	 1
6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1
6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2500

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
5003				   Spring	 1
8005				   Adjusting Screw	 1
1013				   Dust Cover	 1
2009				   Caliper Pin	 1

2010				   Caliper Pin	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1
3009				   Pin Bolt	 1
1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 3
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2502

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1
2009				   Caliper Pin	 1
2010				   Caliper Pin	 1

1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 3
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2504

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BELLOW KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1 1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2

FGR 2505

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
5003				   Spring	 1
8006				   Adjusting Screw	 1
1013				   Dust Cover	 1
2009				   Caliper Pin	 1
2010				   Caliper Pin	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1
3009				   Pin Bolt	 1

1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 4
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2
5004				   Spring	 1
6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1
6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2501

Manufacturer NO
12.999.699 
12.999.702

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

DAF 1436853 IVECO 42536957

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1
2009				   Caliper Pin	 1
2010				   Caliper Pin	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1

3009				   Pin Bolt	 1
1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 3
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2503

Ø 110 mm Ø 110 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 35,20 x 49,50 x 1 mm Ø 35,20 x 49,50 x 1 mm

Ø 31,90 x 45,20 x 0,7 mm
Ø 31,90 x 45,20 x 0,7 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm
Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

Ø 87 mm Ø 87 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm
Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm
M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

Ø 87 mm
Ø 110 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
57

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Washer Set

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
5003				   Spring	 1
8005				   Adjusting Screw	 1
5004				   Spring	 1

6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1
6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2506

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1
1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2

7006				   Bolt Plug	 1
7021				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2553

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Washer Set

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
5003				   Spring	 1
8006				   Adjusting Screw	 1
5004				   Spring	 1

6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1
6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2507

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1

5003				   Spring	 1
8005				   Adjusting Screw	 1

FGR 2508

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
5003				   Spring	 1
8006				   Adjusting Screw	 1
1013				   Dust Cover	 1
2009				   Caliper Pin	 1

2010				   Caliper Pin	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1
3009				   Pin Bolt	 1
1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 3
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2510

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER WASHER SET

5004				   Spring	 1
6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1

6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2509

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET

8001				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1

5003				   Spring	 1
8006				   Adjusting Screw	 1

FGR 2511

Ø 87 mm Ø 87 mm

Ø 87 mm

Ø 87 mm

Ø 110 mm Ø 110 mm

Ø 110 mm

Ø 110 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 87 mmØ 110 mm

Ø M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

58
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

ADJUSTING SCREWFGR 8005

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5 SERIES

ADJUSTING SCREWFGR 8007

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

ADJUSTING SCREWFGR 8006

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5 SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLERFGR 2512

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT REP.KIT

8008				   Housing	 1 5021				   Spring	 1

FGR 2513

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER GASKET SET

9001				   Gasket	 1
1015				   Plug	 1

1016				   Sealing Ring	 1

FGR 2516

Manufacturer NO
12.999.704

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

RENAULT 5001852880 DAF 1519363

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1
3009				   Pin Bolt	 1

1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 3
7006				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2514

Manufacturer NO
12.999.580

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

MAN 81 50822 6003 DAF 1517407

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1
3005				   Pin Bolt	 1
3009				   Pin Bolt	 1
1014				   Bellow (Green)	 2
4004				   Bushing	 3

7006				   Bolt Plug	 2
1015				   Plug	 1
1016				   Sealing Ring	 1
3008				   Bolt Plug	 8
9001				   Gasket	 1

FGR 2515

Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

Ø 16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

Ø 16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

Ø 16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
59

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE RFGR 2517

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE RFGR 2519

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

ROLLER BEARING KITFGR 2521

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SETFGR 2550

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE LFGR 2518

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE LFGR 2520

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
17,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SETFGR 2549

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

8009				   Adjustin Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
5003				   Spring 	 1
8007				   Adjusting Screw	 1
1017				   Dust Cover	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1
3010				   Pin Bolt	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1
1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2

6012				   Washer	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 1
7008				   Bolt Plug	 1
5004				   Spring	 1
6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1
6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2524

Ø 91 mm
Ø 115 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 120 mm
Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mmØ 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm
Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 38 x 120 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

60
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

8009				   Adjustin Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
5003				   Spring 	 1
8007				   Adjusting Screw	 1
1017				   Dust Cover	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1

3010				   Pin Bolt	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1
1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2
6012				   Washer	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 1
7008				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2525

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1017				   Dust Cover	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1
1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2

6012				   Washer	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 1
7008				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2527

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1017				   Dust Cover	 1
1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2
6012				   Washer	 4
1019				   Bellow (White)	 2

4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 2
7008				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2536

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism Washer Set

8009				   Adjustin Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1
5003				   Spring 	 1
8007				   Adjusting Screw	 1
5004				   Spring	 1

6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1
6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2528

Manufacturer NO
12.999.776

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

DAF 1628065 RENAULT 5001866626 VOLVO 85108166
KÖGEL 6500700 SAF 3.434.3828.00

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1017				   Dust Cover	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1
3010				   Pin Bolt	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1

1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2
6012				   Washer	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 1
7008				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2526

Manufacturer NO
12.999.738

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

DAF 1505890 SAF 3.434.3827.01

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1017				   Dust Cover	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1
3010				   Pin Bolt	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1
1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2

6012				   Washer	 4
1019				   Bellow (White)	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 2
7008				   Bolt Plug	 2

FGR 2535

Ø 91 mm
Ø 115 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 120 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 120 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 38 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 120 mm

Ø 115 mm
Ø 91 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,50 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
61

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BELLOW KIT

1017				   Dust Cover	 1
1018				   Bellow (Green)	 2

6012				   Washer	 2

FGR 2537

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT REP.KIT

8010				   Housing	 1 5021				   Spring	 2

FGR 2532

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SET

8009				   Adjusting Mechanism	 1
8002				   Spring Ring Thick	 1
8003				   Spring Ring Thin	 1

5003				   Spring 	 1
8007				   Adjusting Screw	 1

FGR 2529

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER WASHER SET

5004				   Spring	 1
6007				   Washer	 1
6008				   Washer	 1

6009				   Washer	 1
6010				   Circlip	 1
6011				   Adjusting Washer	 1

FGR 2530

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

1017				   Dust Cover	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1
3010				   Pin Bolt	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1

6012				   Washer	 2
1019				   Bellow (White)	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 1
7008				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2538

Manufacturer NO
12.999.729

SERIES
1000 VG SERIES

MAN 81 50800 6023 NEOPLAN 0821.392.00-11015566 DAF 1517354

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2044				   Caliper Pin	 2
2045				   Caliper Pin	 2
3045				   Pin Bolt	 4
1066				   Dust Cover	 2
1067				   Bellow (Green)	 4
4042				   Bushing	 8

7024				   Bolt Plug	 4
6060				   Caliper Seal	 2
5025				   Spring	 2
3046				   Pin Bolt	 2
1068				   Tappet Boot	 2

FGR 2552

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM SETFGR 2551

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE RFGR 2522

Ø 38 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 120 mm

M 16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

Ø 115 mm Ø 91 mm

Ø 25 x 81 mm Ø 24,6 x 81 mm

Ø 25 x 28 x 15 mm

Ø 28 x 16 mm
M12 x 1,5 x 90 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

62
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
19,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE LFGR 2523

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
22,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE RFGR 2533

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
22,5’’ SERIES

BRAKE LINING PLATE LFGR 2534

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLERFGR 2554

Manufacturer NO
12.999.746

SERIES
19,5/22,5’’ SERIES

DAF 1440505 RENAULT 5001858722

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT FULL

2540				   Caliper Repair Kit	 1
2011				   Caliper Pin	 1
2012				   Caliper Pin	 1
3010				   Pin Bolt	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1

1019				   Bellow (White)	 2
6012				   Washer	 2
4007				   Bushing	 3
7007				   Bolt Plug	 1
7008				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2544

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER TAPPET KIT

1020				   Dust Cover	 2
6028				   Circlip	 2

8011				   Pad	 2

FGR 2540

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER SET

2554				   Caliper Leveller	 1
2546				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

2547				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

FGR 2555

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

CALIPER GASKET SET

9006				   Gasket	 1
3013				   Bolt	 5

3008				   Bolt	 2

FGR 2548

M16 x 1,50 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 120 mm

Ø 38 x 76 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
63

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER PINFGR 2563

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER REPAIR KIT

2554				   Caliper Leveller	 1
8074				   Caliper Adjusting Gear	 2
7023				   Caliper Bearing	 1
5023				   Spring	 2
6051				   Circlip	 1

6052				   Circlip	 2
6053				   Washer	 1
6054				   Washer	 1
2563				   Leveller Pim	 1
8078				   Mechanism	 1

FGR 2556

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER REPAIR KIT

2554				   Caliper Leveller	 1
8074				   Caliper Adjusting Gear	 2
7023				   Caliper Bearing	 1
5023				   Spring	 2
6051				   Circlip	 1
6052				   Circlip	 2

6053				   Washer	 1
6054				   Washer	 1
2563				   Leveller Pim	 1
8078				   Mechanism	 1
2546				   Roller Bearing Set	 1
2547				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

FGR 2557

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER LEVELLER REPAIR KIT

8074				   Caliper Adjusting Gear	 2
7023				   Caliper Bearing	 1
5023				   Spring	 2
6051				   Circlip	 1
6052				   Circlip	 2

6053				   Washer	 1
6054				   Washer	 1
2563				   Leveller Pim	 1
8078				   Mechanism	 1

FGR 2558

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

8074				   Caliper Adjusting Gear	 2

FGR 2559

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER GEAR R

8075				   Caliper Adjusting Gear R	 2

FGR 2560 Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER GEAR L

8076				   Caliper Adjusting Gear L	 2

FGR 2561

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISM PIN

6055				   Mechanism Pin	 2

FGR 2562

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

64
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

Caliper Gear Whell Adjusting Repair Kit

6055				   Mechanism Pin	 2
8075				   Caliper Adjusting Gear R	 1

8076				   Caliper Adjusting Gear L	 1

FGR 2564

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

Caliper Gear Whell Adj.Mechanism Rep.Kit

1016				   Sealing Ring	 2
6055				   Mechanism Pin	 2
8075				   Caliper Adjusting Gear R	 1
8076				   Caliper Adjusting Gear L	 1

5024				   Spring	 2
6056				   Washer	 4
6057				   Circlip	 2

FGR 2565

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

Caliper Gear Whell Adj.Mechanism Rep.Kit

1016				   Sealing Ring	 2
6055				   Mechanism Pin	 2
5024				   Spring	 2

6056				   Washer	 4
6057				   Circlip	 2

FGR 2566

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT REP.KIT

8012				   Housing	 1 5006				   Spring	 2

FGR 2543

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism HousingFGR 2567

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

ROLLER BEARING KITFGR 2546

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

DUST COVERFGR 1020

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

ROLLER BEARING KITFGR 2547

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
65

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

BEARING SUPPORT REP.KIT

8012				   Housing	 1
5006				   Spring	 2

2541				   Calibration Bolt R	 1
2542				   Calibration Bolt L	 1

FGR 2545

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT R

2541				   Calibration Bolt R	 1
6058				   Circlip	 1

6059				   Anti Rotation Plate	 1

FGR 2568

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTON SERIES

CALIPER CALIBRATION BOLT L

2542				   Calibration Bolt L	 1
6058				   Circlip	 1

6059				   Anti Rotation Plate	 1

FGR 2569

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAN 12-153 R

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE

2503				   Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	1
2508				   Pinion Shaft	 1
2509				   Caliper Washer Set	 1
2521				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

2513				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
2519				   Caliper Brake Lining Plate R	 1
2516				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3008				   Bolt	 8

FGR 2570

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAN 12-153 L

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE

2503				   Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	1
2508				   Pinion Shaft	 1
2509				   Caliper Washer Set	 1
2521				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

2513				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
2520				   Caliper Brake Lining Plate L	 1
2516				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3008				   Bolt	 8

FGR 2571

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAN 12-153 R

CALIPER REPAIR KIT COMPLETE  R

2503				   Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	1
2511				   Pinion Shaft	 1
2509				   Caliper Washer Set	 1
2521				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

2513				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
2517				   Caliper Brake Lining Plate R	 1
2516				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3008				   Bolt	 8

FGR 2572

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

ADJUSTING SCREW RFGR 2541

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

ADJUSTING SCREW LFGR 2542
Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm Ø 34 x 16 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm M16 x 1,50 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

M16 x 1,50 x 90 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm
Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm
Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

Ø 110 mm

Ø 110 mm
Ø 110 mm

Ø 87 mm

Ø 87 mm
Ø 87 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

66
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAN 12-153 L

CALIPER REPAIR KIT COMPLETE  L

2503				   Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	1
2511				   Pinion Shaft	 1
2509				   Caliper Washer Set	 1
2521				   Roller Bearing Set	 1

2513				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
2518				   Caliper Brake Lining Plate L	 1
2516				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1
3008				   Bolt	 8

FGR 2573

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
SAF TRAILER

CALIPER REPAIR KIT COMPLETE L

2526				   Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	1
2523				   Caliper Brake Lining Plate L	 1
2529				   Pinion Shaft	 1
2516				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1

2521				   Roller Bearing Set	 1
2530				   Caliper Washer Set	 1
2532				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
3008				   Bolt	 8

FGR 2575
Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT COMPLETE 

2544				   Caliper Repair Kit	 1
2548				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1
2557				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
2565				   Caliper Gear Repair Kit	 1

2545				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
2567				   Adj.Mechanism Housing	 1
6058				   Circlip	 2
6059				   Anti Rotation Plate	 2

FGR 2576

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
SAF TRAILER

CALIPER REPAIR KIT COMPLETE  R

2526				   Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	1
2522				   Caliper Brake Lining Plate R	 1
2529				   Pinion Shaft	 1
2516				   Caliper Gasket Set	 1

2521				   Roller Bearing Set	 1
2530				   Caliper Washer Set	 1
2532				   Caliper Leveller Repair Kit	 1
3008				   Bolt	 8

FGR 2574

Manufacturer NO
640.175.920.2

SERIES
 

SAF 3434832900 SCB 1068.160 DAF 0906197
LIEBHERR 10326501 OTOKAR 13C3508278AB

CALIPER BELLOW KIT

1013				   Dust Cover	 1
1015				   Caliper Plug	 1

1016				   Sealing Ring	 1

FGR 2577 Manufacturer NO
12.999.678
12.999.677

SERIES

DAF 08565966 RENAULT 5021170488 SMB M100675

CALIPER BELLOW KIT

1019				   Bellow (White)	 2
1074				   Dust Cover	 1
2047				   Caliper Bolt	 1
2048				   Caliper Bolt	 1
3004				   Caliper Screw	 1

3053				   Caliper Screw	 1
4045				   Bushing	 3
6012				   Washer	 2
7029				   Bolt Cap	 1
7030				   Caliper Bolt Ring	 1

FGR 2578

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 80 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 90 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 90 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 120 mm

Ø 34 x 16 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 29 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 17 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 42 x 38 x 30 mm

Ø 30 x 88 mm

Ø 30 x 120 mm

Ø 30 x 120 mm

Ø 30 x 75 mm

Ø 30 x 76 mm

Ø 30 x 76 mm

Ø 34 x 30 x 20 mm

Ø 110 mm Ø 115 mm

Ø 115 mm

Ø 87mm Ø 91mm

Ø 91mm

Ø 31,9 x 45,2 x 0,7 mm

Ø 35,2 x 49,5 x 1 mm

Ø 14,3 x 41,5 x 1,5 mm

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
67

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

1015				   Plug	 2
3054				   Caliper Screw	 2

6076				   Brake Pad Retainer	 2
7031				   Shoe Retainer	 4

FGR 2580

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

1015				   Plug	 2
3054				   Caliper Screw	 2

6076				   Brake Pad Retainer	 2
7032				   Shoe Retainer	 6

FGR 2581

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

1015				   Plug	 2
3055				   Caliper Screw	 2

6077				   Brake Pad Retainer	 2
7034				   Shoe Retainer	 6

FGR 2583

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

1015				   Plug	 2
3054				   Caliper Screw	 2

6076				   Brake Pad Retainer	 2
7033				   Shoe Retainer	 6

FGR 2582

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER SEAL KIT

6075				   Caliper Seal	 5  

FGR 2579

Manufacturer NO
12.999.677

SERIES
DOUBLE PISTONS SERIES

DAF 0865965 RENAULT 5021170487 SMB M100667

CALIPER SEAL & BOOTS REPAIR KIT

1015				   Sealing Ring	 2
1019				   Bellow(White)	 2
1074				   Bellow (Black)	 1
2540				   Caliper Repair Kit	 1
3004				   Pin Bolt	 1

3053				   Pin Bolt	 1
6012				   Washer	 2
7029				   Bolt Plug	 1
7030				   Bolt Plug	 1

FGR 2584

Manufacturer NO
640.322.927.2

SERIES
MAXX22

MAN 81 50822 6039

CALIPER REAPIR KITFGR 2590

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER LEVELLER SETFGR 2585

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

68
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
640.322.926.2

SERIES
MAXX22

MAN 81 50822 6038

CALIPER GUIDE & BUSH REPAIR KITFGR 2591

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER PLUG SETFGR 2592

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER DUST COVER SETFGR 2593

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER LEVELLER REPAIR KITFGR 2595

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIBRATION MECHANISM WASHER SETFGR 2597

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

ADJUSTING MECHANISM SETFGR 2594

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISMFGR 2596

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER WASHER SETFGR 2598

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
69

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIBRATION BOLTFGR 8093

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 2587

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MAXX22

CALIPER ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 2586

WABCO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

70
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

arcek.com

HALDEX
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
71

Manufacturer NO
91012

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2026		 Caliper Pin	 4
3019		 Pin Bolt	 4
1033		 Dust Cover	 6
7017		 Bolt Cover	 2

7015		 Steel Cover	 4
1035		 Plastic Plug	 1
1036		 Plastic Plug	 4

FGR 4500

Manufacturer NO
91093

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV/MODUL X

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1033		 Dust Cover	 6
7017		 Bolt Cover	 2
7015		 Steel Cover	 4

1035		 Plastic Plug	 1
1036		 Plastic Plug	 4

FGR 4501

Manufacturer NO
91014

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1033		 Dust Cover	 2
7017		 Bolt Cover	 2
7015		 Steel Cover	 4

1035		 Plastic Plug	 1
1036		 Plastic Plug	 1

FGR 4502

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1034		 Dust Cover	 2
6082		 Washer	 2

5016		 Spring	 2

FGR 4503

Manufacturer NO
91011

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1034		 Dust Cover	 2
1035		 Plastic Plug	 1

6022		 Circlip	 2
5016		 Spring	 2

FGR 4505

Manufacturer NO
89541

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2027		 Caliper Pin	 4
3020		 Pin Bolt	 4
1033		 Dust Cover	 8
7016		 Bolt Cover	 2

7015		 Steel Cover	 4
1035		 Plastic Gasket	 2
1036		 Plastic Gasket	 4
6023		 Washer	 8

FGR 4506

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1033		 Dust Cover	 8
7016		 Bolt Cover	 2
1035		 Plastic Gasket	 2

1036		 Plastic Gasket	 4
6023		 Washer	 8

FGR 4507

Manufacturer NO
92731

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

THRUST PLATE

8033		 Thrust Plate	 1 6022		 Circlip	 2

FGR 4504

Ø 42 x 23 mm
Ø 35 x 63 mm

M14 x 2 x 24 mmØ 28 x 56 mm

Ø 28 x 56 mm

Ø 28 x 56 mm

Ø 42 x 23 mm

Ø 42 x 23 mm

Ø 41 x 57 mm

Ø 41 x 57 mm

Ø 28 x 56 mm

Ø 36 x 69 mm

Ø 41,5 x 3,7 mm

Ø 41,5 x 3,7 mm

M14 x 2 x 52 mm

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

72
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
87406

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2027		 Caliper Pin	 4
3020		 Pin Bolt	 4
1033		 Dust Cover	 8

1035		 Plastic Gasket	 2
1036		 Plastic Gasket	 4
6023		 Washer	 8

FGR 4508

Manufacturer NO
87405

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV/MODUL X

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1034		 Dust Cover	 2
1035		 Plastic Plug	 2

6020		 Washer	 2
5046		 Spring	 2

FGR 4509

Manufacturer NO
90693

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER PLUG SET

1035		 Plastic Plug	 2
8034		 Adjusting Pin	 2

6021		 Seal	 2

FGR 4511

Manufacturer NO
89927

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

BOLT CAP SET

7016		 Bolt Cover	 2

FGR 4510

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 4512

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

SCREW FOR CALIPERFGR 4514

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

SCREW FOR CALIPERFGR 4513

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

SCREW FOR CALIPERFGR 4515

Ø 41 x 57 mm

Ø 35 x 69 mm

Ø 41,5 x 3,7 mm

M14 x 2 x 52 mm

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
73

Manufacturer NO
87405

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

THRUST PLATE SET

8033		 Thrust Plate	 1
6022		 Circlip	 2

4514		 Caliper Calibration Bolt	 2

FGR 4516

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

BEARING SUPPORTFGR 4517

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

BEARING SUPPORTFGR 4518 Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

ROLLER BEARINGFGR 4519

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER ADJUSTING GEARFGR 4520 Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER MECHANISMFGR 4521

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER MECHANISMFGR 4522
Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER MECHANISMFGR 4523

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 4525

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 4524

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

74
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

SHAFT HOUSINGFGR 4526

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER MECHANISMFGR 4528

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER SYNCHRONISATION PLATEFGR 4530

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER ADJUSTING MECHANISMFGR 4532

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER MECHANISMFGR 4527

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER MECHANISM CLAMPFGR 4529

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER BOLT REP.KIT

2034		 Caliper Pin	 4
3019		 Pin Bolt	 4
1033		 Dust Cover	 6
7017		 Bolt Cover	 2

7015		 Steel Cover	 4
1035		 Plastic Plug	 1
1036		 Plastic Gasket	 4

FGR 4531

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER MECHANISM CLAMP SET

6045		 Synchronisation Plate	 2

FGR 4533

Ø 35 x 64 mm

Ø 28 x 56 mm

Ø 42 x 23 mm

M14 x 2 x 42 mm

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
75

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

SHAFT HOUSINGFGR 4536

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

BEARING SUPPORT KITFGR 4540

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

BEARING SUPPORT KITFGR 4541

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER COVER SET

8069		 Cover Cast Iron	 1 3047		 Bolt	 4

FGR 4534

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER COVER SET

8070		 Cover Cast Iron	 1 3048		 Bolt	 4

FGR 4535

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

BRAKE PAD RETAINER KIT

8072		 Ipad Retainer 	 1 3033		 Bolt	 1

FGR 4539

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY REPAIR KIT

4536		 Caliper Bridge Assembly 	 1
5022		 Spring	 1
6046		 Washer	 1

6047		 Circlip	 1
6048		 Shim	 1
4520		 Adjusting Gear	 1

FGR 4537

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY REPAIR KIT

4526		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
5022		 Spring	 1

6047		 Circlip	 1
6048		 Shim	 1

FGR 4538

M8 x 45 mm M8 x 30 mm

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

76
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULLFGR 4542

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER REPAIR KITFGR 4543

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER WASHER REPAIR KIT

5022		 Spring	 1
6046		 Washer	 1
6047		 Circlip	 1

6048		 Shim	 1
4520		 Adjusting Gear	 1

FGR 4544

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
22,5 VERSION

CALIPER ADJUSTING BOLT SET

3050		 Adjusting Bolt R	 1 3051		 Adjusting Bolt L	 1

FGR 4546

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
22,5 VERSION

SPRING SET

5026		 Spring	 2

FGR 4548

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL X

CALIPER LEVELLER SET

4517		 Caliper Leveller	 1 4540		 Leveller Pin	 1

FGR 4549

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
22,5 VERSION

ANTI ROTATION SET

6062		 Anti Rotation	 2

FGR 4547

Manufacturer NO
876406

SERIES
22,5 VERSION

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

2038		 Caliper Pin	 4
3049		 Pin Bolt	 4
1033		 Dust Cover	 6
1035		 Plastic Plug	 2

1036		 Plastic Plug	 4
6023		 Washer	 8
7025		 Steel Cover	 4

FGR 4545

M8 x 45 mm

M8 x 30 mm

Ø 35 x 70 mm

Ø 41,7 x 3,7 mm

M14 x 2 x 61 mm

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
77

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KITFGR 4551

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVELLERFGR 4555

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MARK II-III-IV

CALIPER REPAIR KIT SET COMPLETE

4518		 Caliper Leveller	 1 4541		 Leveller Pin	 1

FGR 4550

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
PLATE SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

4500		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
4519		 Caliper Bearing	 1
4504		 Caliper Brake Lining Plate	 1
4513		 Caliper Calibration Bolt	 2
4527		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4528		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4511		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
4520		 Caliper Mechanism Gear	 1

4532		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4533		 Mechanism Clamp Set	 1
4537		 Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
4512		 Caliper Bearing	 1
4550		 Caliper Leveller Set	 1
4505		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
4534		 Cover Cast Iron	 1

FGR 4552

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
PISTONS SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

4515		 Caliper Calibration Bolt	 2
4521		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4520		 Caliper Adjusting Mechanism	 1
4522		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4523		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4525		 Caliper Bearing	 1
4524		 Caliper Bearing	 1
4505		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
4538		 Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1

4530		 Caliper Synchronisation Plate	 1
4529		 Caliper Mechanism Clamp	 1
8034		 Adjustig Pin	 1
4531		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
6021		 Seal	 1
4517		 Caliper Leveller	 1
4540		 Caliper Leveller Pin	 1
4535		 Cover Cast Iron	 1

FGR 4554

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
PLATE SERIES

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

4500		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
4519		 Caliper Bearing	 1
4504		 Caliper Brake Lining Plate	 1
4514		 Caliper Calibration Bolt	 2
4527		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4528		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4511		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
4520		 Caliper Mechanism Gear	 1

4532		 Caliper Mechanism	 1
4533		 Mechanism Clamp Set	 1
4537		 Caliper Bridge Assembly Set	 1
4512		 Caliper Bearing	 1
4550		 Caliper Leveller Set	 1
4505		 Caliper Repair Kit	 1
4534		 Cover Cast Iron	 1

FGR 4553

Manufacturer NO
91011

SERIES
 

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1035		 Plug	 1
1071		 Dust Cover	 2

5026		 Spring	 2
6020		 Washer	 2

FGR 4556

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

78
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISMFGR 4557

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLYFGR 4563

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

COVER FOR ADJUSTING MECHANISM

3060		 Bolt	 4
7040		 Adjusting Nut	 4

8089		 Cover - Cast Iron	 1

FGR 4559

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLY SET

4563		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
5032		 Spring	 1

6084		 Circlip	 2
6085		 Circlip	 2

FGR 4562

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

COVER FOR ADJUSTING MECHANISM

6021		 Seal	 2
8034		 Screw	 2

8090		 Cover - Cast Iron	 1

FGR 4564

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER CIRCLIP KIT

6084		 Circlip	 10

FGR 4560

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER CIRCLIP KIT

6085		 Circlip	 10

FGR 4561

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER ADJUSTING GEAR

1077		 Adjusting Gear	 5 6086		 Seal	 5

FGR 4565

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
79

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER ADJUSTING SCREWFGR 4568

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLYFGR 4571

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

PINION SHAFTFGR 4573Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER ROLLER BEARING SET

6087		 Ball Bearing	 1
6088		 Ball Bearing	 1

6089		 Ball Bearing	 1
6090		 Ball Bearing	 1

FGR 4572

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

DUST COVER SET

1078		 Dust Cover	 5

FGR 4566

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER ADJUSTING GEAR SET

1079		 Adjusting Gear	 5

FGR 4567

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER PLASTIC COVER SET

1080		 Sealing Ring	 10

FGR 4569

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER PLUG SET

1076		 Plug	 10

FGR 4570

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

80
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

Caliper Mechanism Locking Plastic Kit

6091		 Mechanism Locking Plastic	 5

FGR 4574

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER MECHANISM BEARING HOUSE

6092		 Mechanism Bearing House	 5

FGR 4576

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER MECHANISM BEARING HOUSE

4054		 Ball Bearing	 2 4577		 Roller Bearing	 1

FGR 4579

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism HousingFGR 4575

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BEARINGFGR 4577

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 4578

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 4580

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ROLLER BEARING SETFGR 4582

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
81

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
MODUL T

BRAKE PAD RETAINERFGR 4584

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
22,5 VERSION

CALIPER LEVELLERFGR 4558

Manufacturer NO
95399

SERIES
MODUL T

SAF 3434386300

MECHANISM SEAL KIT

1076		 Plug	 1 1078		 Dust Cover	 1

FGR 4585

Manufacturer NO
95055
95398

SERIES
MODUL T

SAF 3434386200

RESET SHAFT KIT

1076		 Plug	 1
1077		 Adjusting Plastic Gear	 1

6086		 Seal	 1

FGR 4586

HALDEX



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

82
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

arcek.com

BPW
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
83

Manufacturer NO
09.801.07.62.0

SERIES
 

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1061		 Bellow (Red)	 2
1062		 Plastic Cover	 2
1063		 Tappet	 1
6041		 O-Ring	 1

6042		 Plastic Cover	 2
4040		 Bushing	 1
4041		 Bushing	 1

FGR 6500

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

4040		 Bushing	 1
4041		 Bushing	 1
6041		 O-Ring	 1
1062		 Plastic Cover	 2
2040		 Caliper Pin	 1

2041		 Caliper Pin	 1
3005		 Pin Bolt	 1
3040		 Pin Bolt	 1
6050		 Washer	 1

FGR 6501

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BOLT REPAIR KIT

4040		 Bushing	 1
4041		 Bushing	 1
1061		 Bellow (Red)	 2
1062		 Plastic Cover	 2
1063		 Tappet	 1
6041		 O-Ring	 1

6042		 Plastic Cover	 2
6050		 Washer	 1
2040		 Caliper Pin	 1
2041		 Caliper Pin	 1
3005		 Pin Bolt	 1
3040		 Pin Bolt	 1

FGR 6503

Manufacturer NO
09.801.07.63.0

SERIES
 

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1064		 Dust Cover	 2
6043		 Circlip	 2

8064		 Caliper Pin	 2
6044		 Synchronisation Plate	 2

FGR 6502

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BEARING SUPPORT SETFGR 6504
Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BEARING SUPPORT SET6505

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism BushingFGR 6506

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER BRIDGE ASSEMBLYFGR 6507

Ø 41 x 37 x 73 mm

Ø 41 x 37 x 73 mm

Ø 36 x 70 mm

Ø 37 x 123 mm
M16 x 1,5 x 100 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

Ø 41 x 37 x 30 mm

Ø 41 x 37 x 30 mm

Ø 41 x 37 x 73 mm

Ø 36 x 70 mm

Ø 37 x 123 mm
M16 x 1,5 x 100 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

Ø 41 x 37 x 30 mm

BPW



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

84
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism BushingFGR 6508

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER ADJUSTING SCREWFGR 6510

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

Caliper Adjusting Mechanism BushingFGR 6512

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BUSHING PINFGR 6513

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVELLERFGR 6511

Manufacturer NO
09.801.07.63.1

SERIES
 

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1064		 Dust Cover	 2
6043		 Circlip	 2

8065		 Caliper Pin	 2
6044		 Synchronisation Plate	 2

FGR 6509

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER LEVELLER SET

6511		 Caliper Leveller	 1 6513		 Bushing Pin	 1

FGR 6519

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER COVER KIT

7026		 Tappet	 5

FGR 6520

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER COVER & ADJUSTING MECHANISM

8079		 Metal Cover	 1
6063		 Circlip	 1

3052		 Bolt	 8

FGR 6514

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM WASHER SET

6064		 Locking Washer	 5

FGR 6515

BPW



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
85

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

ADJUSTING MECHANISM WASHER SET

6504		 Roller Bearing Kit	 1
6505		 Roller Bearing Kit	 1

6506		 Adjusting Mechanism	 1
6508		 Adjusting Mechanism	 1

FGR 6516

Manufacturer NO
09.801.07.61.0

SERIES
 

CALIPER GUIDE & BUSH REPAIR KIT

2040		 Caliper Pin	 1
2041		 Caliper Pin	 1
3005		 Pin Bolt	 1
3040		 Pin Bolt	 1

4040		 Bushing	 1
4041		 Bushing	 1
6050		 Washer	 1

FGR 6517

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BELLOW REPAIR KIT

1061		 Bellow (Red)	 2
1062		 Plastic Cover	 2
1063		 Tappet	 1

6041		 O-Ring	 1
6042		 Plastic Cover	 2

FGR 6518

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER WASHER REPAIR KIT

6065		 Pin	 1
6066		 Seal	 1
6067		 Circlip	 1

6068		 Washer	 1
6069		 Bushing	 1
5027		 Spring	 1

FGR 6521

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
BPW SET

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

6503		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
6502		 Caliper Pin Repair Kit	 1
6516		 Adjusting Mechanism Bushing	 1
6507		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
6519		 Bushing Pin Kit	 1
6514		 Adjusting Mech.Cover Set	 1

6510		 Calibration Bolt	 1
6512		 Adjusting Mechanism Bushing	 1
6064		 Locking Washer	 1
7026		 Tappet	 2
6521		 Mechanism Repair Kit	 1

FGR 6523

Manufacturer NO
09.801.07.87.0

SERIES
 

CALIPER REPAIR KIT

1062		 Plastic Cover	 2 6042		 Plastic Circlip	 2

FGR 6522

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
BPW SET

CALIPER REPAIR KIT FULL

6503		 Caliper Guide & Bush Rep.Kit	 1
6509		 Caliper Pin Repair Kit	 1
6516		 Adjusting Mechanism Bushing	 1
6507		 Caliper Bridge Assembly	 1
6519		 Bushing Pin Kit	 1
6514		 Adjusting Mech. Cover Set	 1

6510		 Calibration Bolt	 1
6512		 Adjusting Mechanism Bushing	 1
6064		 Locking Washer	 1
7026		 Tappet	 2
6521		 Mechanism Repair Kit	 1

FGR 6524

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

BALL BEARING SET

8084		 Ball Bearing	 10

FGR 6527

Ø 41 x 37 x 73 mm

Ø 36 x 70 mm

Ø 37 x 123 mm
M16 x 1,5 x 100 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

Ø 41 x 37 x 30 mm

BPW



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

86
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER RETAINER REPAIR KIT

1063		 Plug	 2
6093		 Cotter Pin	 2
7041		 Shoe Retainer	 2

7042		 Shoe Retainer	 4
7043		 Pin	 2
7044		 Washer	 2

FGR 6525

Manufacturer NO
09.801.07.68.1-09.801.07.68.0

SERIES
BPW

REPAIR KIT RETAINING CLIP

6102		 Brake Pad Retainer	 1
6103		 Washer	 1
6104		 Cotter Pin	 1

7041		 Shoe Retainer	 1
8097		 Pin	 1

FGR 6532Manufacturer NO
09.801.05.81.0

SERIES
BPW

CALIPER GUIDE REPAIR KIT

2040		 Caliper Pin	 1
2041		 Caliper Pin	 1
3005		 Caliper Bolt	 1
3040		 Caliper Bolt	 1
6042		 Plastic Circlip	 2

6102		 Brake Pad Retainer	 1
6103		 Washer	 1
6104		 Cotter Pin	 1
8097		 Pin	 1

FGR 6533

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER RETAINER REPAIR KIT

1063		 Plug	 2
6093		 Cotter Pin	 2
7041		 Shoe Retainer	 2

7043		 Pin	 2
7044		 Washer	 2
7045		 Shoe Retainer	 4

FGR 6526

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER MECHANISM & COVER KITFGR 6528

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER MECHANISM & COVER KITFGR 6530

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER MECHANISM & COVER KITFGR 6529

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

CALIPER MECHANISM & COVER KITFGR 6531

Ø 37 x 123 mm
M16 x 1,5 x 100 mm

Ø 36 x 70 mm

M16 x 1,5 x 70 mm

BPW



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
87

arcek.com

ZCAM
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

88
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
3097100
272908
8550977

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING MECHANISM RARC-EXP.100301

Manufacturer NO
3097099
272909
8550978

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING MECHANISM LARC-EXP.100302

Manufacturer NO
1696925

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION RARC-EXP.100297

Manufacturer NO
1696924

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION LARC-EXP.100292

Manufacturer NO
272910

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

CROSS SHAFTARC-EXP.100300

Manufacturer NO
1606775

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION LARC-EXP.100646

Manufacturer NO
1607502

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION RARC-EXP.100645

Manufacturer NO
3090997
1081819

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION LARC-EXP.102440

ZCAM



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
89

Manufacturer NO
3090998
1081820

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION RARC-EXP.102439

Manufacturer NO
272907

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION SET RARC-EXP.102762

Manufacturer NO
272906

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION SET LARC-EXP.102761

Manufacturer NO
276096

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PIN SETARC-EXP.100299

Manufacturer NO
276100
3090964

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PIN SETARC-EXP.100306

Manufacturer NO
276099

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PIN SETARC-EXP.102763

Manufacturer NO
3097299
1698346

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PINARC-EXP.100293

Manufacturer NO
1696446

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PINARC-EXP.100294

ZCAM



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

90
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
1696449

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

COVERARC-EXP.100296

Manufacturer NO
272905

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

GASKET SETARC-EXP.102219

Manufacturer NO
1696450

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

GASKETARC-EXP.100298

Manufacturer NO
3090954
1696448

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

DUST COVERARC-EXP.100295

Manufacturer NO
3097092

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

RETURN SPRINGARC-EXP.100571

Manufacturer NO
276098

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

REVERSE LOCK RARC-EXP.100305

Manufacturer NO
276097

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

REVERSE LOCK LARC-EXP.100304

Manufacturer NO
272904

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

COVER SETARC-EXP.102216

ZCAM



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
91

Manufacturer NO
276096S

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PINARC-EXP.103160

Manufacturer NO
276099S

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

ADJUSTING PINARC-EXP.103161

Manufacturer NO
1696925

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION R (SMALL)ARC-EXP.103159

Manufacturer NO
1696924

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

PINION L (SMALL)ARC-EXP.103158

Manufacturer NO
1626699

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

GAITERARC-EXP.102765

Manufacturer NO
1698967

SERIES
F12-FH-FL7/10-NL10/12-B10/12

GAITERARC-EXP.102766

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
 

SEALING RINGARC-EXP.103162

ZCAM



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

92
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

arcek.com

IVECO
C A L I P E R  R E P A I R  K I T S



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
93

Manufacturer NO
93161621

SERIES
EUROTRACKER-EUROSTAR-EUROTECH

WEDGE FOR BRAKEARC-EXP.900490

Manufacturer NO
93161768

SERIES
EUROTRACKER

WEDGE FOR BRAKEARC-EXP.900491

Manufacturer NO
7980407-K

SERIES
EUROTRACKER

WEDGE FOR BRAKEARC-EXP.900492

Manufacturer NO
7980407

SERIES
EUROTRACKER

WEDGE FOR BRAKEARC-EXP.900493

Manufacturer NO
93161260

SERIES
EUROTRACKER PERROT TYPE

RETURN SPRING SETARC-EXP.900494

Manufacturer NO
93161627

SERIES
EUROTRACKER ROCKWELL TYPE

RETURN SPRING SETARC-EXP.900495

Manufacturer NO
42491950

SERIES
190-30/330-30

BRAKE REPAIR KITARC-EXP.900496

Manufacturer NO
42480059

SERIES
190-30/330-30

ADJUSTING SCREWARC-EXP.900518

IVECO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

94
O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

Manufacturer NO
42491974S

SERIES
190-30/330-30

ADJUSTING NUTARC-EXP.900497

Manufacturer NO
42488737

SERIES
190-30/330-30

DUST COVERARC-EXP.900498

Manufacturer NO
42488736

SERIES
190-30/330-30

DUST COVERARC-EXP.900563

Manufacturer NO
7980408

SERIES
190-30/330-30

DUST COVER SETARC-EXP.900615

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
190-30/330-30

BRAKE HOLDERARC-EXP.900519

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
190-30/330-30

ADJUSTING LATCARC-EXP.900520

Manufacturer NO
93161623

SERIES
190-30/330-30

BRAKE HOLDER SETARC-EXP.900616

Manufacturer NO
42491974

SERIES
190-30/330-30

BRAKE HOLDER SETARC-EXP.900617

IVECO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S
95

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
190-30/330-30

DUST COVER SETARC-EXP.900618

Manufacturer NO
93161622
93162114

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- ROCKWELL TYPE

BRAKE REPAIR KITARC-EXP.900499

Manufacturer NO
42531676

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- ROCKWELL TYPE

ADJUSTING SCREWARC-EXP.900500

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- ROCKWELL TYPE

ADJUSTING NUTARC-EXP.900521

Manufacturer NO
42531677

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- ROCKWELL TYPE

DUST COVERARC-EXP.900501

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- ROCKWELL TYPE

BRAKE HOLDERARC-EXP.900522

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- ROCKWELL TYPE

ADJUSTING LATCARC-EXP.900523

Manufacturer NO
93161256 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

BRAKE REPAIR KITARC-EXP.900502

IVECO



O R I G I N A L  P A R T  N U M B E R S  M E N T I O N E D  O N L Y  F O R  D E S C R I P T I O N S

www.arcek.com

96

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

BRAKE HOLDER UPPERARC-EXP.900524

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

BRAKE HOLDER LOWERARC-EXP.900525

Manufacturer NO
93161268

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

BRAKE HOLDER SETARC-EXP.900507

Manufacturer NO
93161257

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

DUST COVERARC-EXP.900503

Manufacturer NO
93161267

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

BRAKE HOLDERARC-EXP.900504

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

ADJUSTING LATCARC-EXP.900527

Manufacturer NO
 

SERIES
EUROTRAKKER- PERROT TYPE

ADJUSTING SCREWARC-EXP.900528

IVECO


